dep

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman. Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

March 03, 2015
WELL WORK PERMIT
Vertical Well

This permit, API Well Number: 47-10701749, issued to PENNECO OIL COMPANY, INC., is
evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on
the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of
the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated
thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.
Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior
to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced
and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly
reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted
to this office within 90 days completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34
Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to
abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder
may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil and/or
criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

In addition to the applicable requirements of this permit, and the statutes and rules governing
oil and gas activity in WV, this permit may contain specific conditions which must be
followed. Permit conditions are attached to this cover letter.

Per 35CSR-4-5.2.¢ this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted
well work is commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free-to eontact me at (304)
926-0499 ext. 1654. S L 7 ;
7 amesMartm |
Chief
Operator's Well No: BATTEN #1
Farm Name: BATTEN, GARY R.
API Well Number: 47-10701749
Permit Type: Vertical Well
Date Issued: 03/03/2015
Promoting a healthy environment.

03/06/2015
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Flare Line Installation
1. The flareline will be 8” flanged pipe, at a minimum length of 100’.

2.4 1/16" x 3 1/16” 10000 psi double choke manifold will be installed.

Ignition Methods and Notification

1. Primary — electronic igniter and/or propane torch.
2. Backup — Marine flare pistol

3. Notification of a flare will be given to the local fire department, if possible.

The duration of flaring operations shale last no longer than 7 to 10 days maximum.

Minimum Distance of Clearing of Flammable Material

All flammable material within a minimum distance of 50’ will be cleared from
around the burn pit.

Well Killing Operations

There will be enough dry chemicals on location to mix 1000 bbls of 12.5 ppg mud
utilizing 450 bbl premix pit equipped with shear hopper. We anticipate the rig will
have a 1000 bbl mud tank capacity.

Number and Type

There will be two centrifugal pumps serving as the primary mixing pumps. The
mud pump will serve as the backup mixing pump. These pumps will use a
hopper style mixer.

Received
AR 31 2014

Office of Oil and Gas
WV Dept. of Environmental Protection

26 03/06/2015
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H,S Safety Services Equipment List

Hydrogen Sulfide Safety Package — Contained on location in Total Safety H.S
Equipment Trailer, unless otherwise noted:

Respiratory Safety Systems

QTY DESCRIPTION
1 Trailer with 10 bottle cascade system and associated manifolds.
24 30-minute pressure demand SCBA with Pigtail

(4 — Primary safe briefing area, 4 — Secondary Safe Briefing Area, 4
— floor with one of these for derrick man)

9 Hose Line 5-minute Work Unit w/Escape Cylinder (1 in derrick, 6 on
drill floor, 1 in mud pit wt area, 1 in shaker area)
1 Breathing air cascade of 8 bottles w/regulator (with hoses and

manifolds rigged up to rig floor)
Refill lines to refill 30-minute units on location
6-man manifold that can be rigged up to work area on floor, if
needed
25 foot hose lines
50 foot hose lines
00 feet of hose line to rig cascade up to 12 man manifold on floor

=N O® NN

Detection and Alarm Safety System

1 H.S Fixed Monitor w/8 channels (Loc determined at rig up)
suggested. (Mud pit area, shaker area, bell nipple area, floor/driller
area, & outside quarters)

H.S Sensors — located at rig floor, cellar, shakers, drillers console,
and pit

Explosion Proof Alarms (Light and Siren)

Personal H,S monitors

Portable Tri-Gas Hand Held Meter (O, LEL, H2S)
Sensidyne/Gastech Manual Pump Type Detector

Boxes H,S Tubes Various Ranges

Boxes SO, Tubes Various Ranges

Calibration Gas

Set Paper Work for Records: Training, Cal, Inspection, other

H2S Clip-on personnel monitors (Cricket type or similar)

W 2N == N W (&)

o

Received
‘MAR 31 2014

Office of Oil and Gas 27 03/06/2015
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Additional Safety Related Equipment

QTY Description

Windsocks with Pole and Bracket

Set Well Condition Sign w/Green, Yellow, Red Flags

Primary Safe Briefing Area Sign

Secondary Safe Briefing Area Sign

Operating Condition Signs for Work Areas & Living Quarters
MSDS sheets shale be posted in the Supervisors trailer and will be
readily available to anyone.

*M A2 N

Trailer with Breathing Air Cascade Will Also Include the Following
This equipment will be part of the H2S equipment stored in the trailer, when on
location.

1 Oxygen Resuscitator

1 Flare Gun, with 10 cartridges
1 First aid kit

1 Eye wash station

1 Litter

2

Safety Harness w/150’ Safety line

H.S Training Statement

On site personnel will be trained in H,S safety by independent training
contractors. H,S qualified personnel will be present during the drilling and/or
presence of H,S.

Receiveu
MAR 31 204

Office of Oil and Gas
WV Dept. of Environmenial Protacten

28 03/06/2015



Deep Well Layout
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Name

proposed well bore

Address

Listing of Names, Addresses and Telephone Numbers within 1 Mile radius of

Phone Number

lo‘70/7+ﬁ(

Gary R. Batten
Map 420 Par# D

1064 Pleasant Home Ridge Rd.
Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)-863-6839

Ronald Teska
Map 420 Par# F

397 Hewett Run Road
Wind Ridge, PA. 15380

(724)-428-5354

J E. Whi 102 Pleasant Hill Church Rd. iati
N?ar?,e:zo Par :;eH Belleville, WV. 26133 No Listing
James N. Kemp 3311 Lee Creek Rd. (304)-863-0442

Map 420 Par# K

Belleville, WV. 26133

Gary R. & Mabel P.
Batten

1064 Pleasant Home Ridge Rd.
Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)-863-6839

Map 420 Par # D1 :

Edvard | WoComas | SSTERHICRS | (3040636091
Dsv S, Johnson | EEERIEL No Listing
FaninG Jones | ZET TSRO | No Listing
Joremy K Parsons | IS FERTOTR e R | No Listing
RobertVarin | L TR | No Listing
Fankin G lones - | SRR LTS No Lising
S b o
Darmel L Weght | &1L CUERE, (304)-863-3036
Judih A Townsend | SIS Ter CooERE, No Listing
o S 1| S No Lsfing
Kovn | Tounsend | 8L Rt No Listing
Layman E. Flinn 1943 Middle Fork Lee Creek Rd. No Listing

Map 340 Par# G & M

Belleville, WV. 26133

H. and Ellen Hofmann
Map 340 Par# |

984 Middle Fork Lee Creek Rd.
Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)-863-3239

Charles E. Flinn
Map 340 Par # K

1708 Middle Fork Lee Creek Rd.

Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)-863-6326

John L. Minney
Map 340 Par# O

2012 middle Fork Rd.
Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)-863-6648

Brent E. Flinn
Map 340 Par # G1

1928 Middle Fork Lee Creek Rd.

Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)-863-5686

James N. Emri 1444 Widdle Fork Rd, o
Nz?,e;;o paT;chz gJa | Bellevite, WV. 26133 No Listing

i leph 95 Williams Street _ _
At Teone & | T T 75552700

Map 340 Par # K2

James E. Sams
Map 340 Par # K3

1602 Middle Fork Lee Creek Rd.

Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)—863-6% e(

John E. Hayes
Map 340 Par # O3A

2010 Middle Fork Lee Creek Rd.

Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)-863-5191

eived

MAR-

31 2014
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Theodore K. Miller
Map 421 Par#1 &2

570 Pleasant Home Ridge Rd.

Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)-863-0090

Ronald I. Wigal
Map 421 Par # 8

940 Pleasant home Ridge Rd.

Belleville, WV. 26133

No Listing

Michael A. Sheppard
Map 421 Par# 10

903 Pleasant Home Ridge Rd.

Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)-863-5184

James Coss
Map 421 Par # 12B

793 Pleasant Home Ridge Rd.

Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)-863-8554

Darrell O. h 733 Pleasant Home Ridge Rd. ot
Map 42? pS;tre s Belleville, WV. 26133 No Listing
Shirley J. Cottle RR 1 Box 205-B8 No Listing

Map 421 Par # 14

Belleville, WV. 26133

Dona R. Wheeler
Map 421 Par# 15

553 Pleasant Home Ridge Rd.

Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)-863-6224

Jason E. & Rebecca L.
Sams
Map 440 Par# B

1381 Harris HWY.
Parkersburg, WV. 26101

No Listing

Daniel Theodore
Townsend
Map 480 Par # A

2784 Lee Creek Rd.
Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)-863-6973

Bernice E. Townsend
Map 480 Par # B

3014 Lee Creek Rd.
Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)-863-3457

Randy Townsend
Map 480 Par # A1

230 Oak Valley Rd.
Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)-863-6268

Douglas W. Buck
Map 480 Par # A2

234 Oak Valley Rd
Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)-863-8351

Robert D. Bell
Map 480 Par # B1

3014 Lee Creek Rd.
Belleville, WV. 26133

(304)-863-3457

Charles Coss P.0. Box 52 e
Map 421 Par # 12 Keystone, IN. 46759 No LISt'ng
Elizabeth Matterson 1905 Beaver Street No Listing

Map 421 Par # 12A

Parkersburg, WV 26101

Received

MAR 31 2014

Office of Oil and Gas

WV Dept. of Environmental Protectiom
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s‘, SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC. LETTER OF TRANSMlTTAL

Il

— Ceme———
P.O. BOX 150, GLENVILLE, WV 26351 e oS
(304) 462-5634 + FAX (304) 462-5656 12/09/2014 ];660
ATTENTION
| Mr. Dave Smail
RE
TO PENNECO OIL COMPANY Final Water Well Data Info. For the BATTEN #1 Well pad
6608 Route 22
Delmont, PA 15626
, WE ARE SENDING YOU [® Attached (O Under separate cover via the following items:
O Shop drawings B Prints O Plans Samples O specifications
B2 Copy of letter O Change order m]
COPIES DATE NO DESCRIPTION

1 12/09/2014 1 Final Water Map

1 12/09/2014 16 |Sample results

1 12/09/2014 9 Copies of certified letters

1 12/09/2014 3 Final water data sheets

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: FOR SAMPLES Taxen October - December 20 14
As requested & For your use O For your file
0O Duplicate copy [0 Other (specify)
>
REMARKS ‘
/

If you have any questions please feel free to contact me at our office. Thank you for your time and cooperation

concerning this matter.
Notes: 1. This pre-drilling type of water analysis is used by Smith Land Surveying, Inc. to determine general water
quality and does not imply nor should it be relied upon as evidence of the potability or safety of your water supply.

2. _Any questions or concerns you may have regarding the present quality of your water supply should be

directed to your local Department of Health.

DMcKee@slssurveys.com

COPY TO. SLS Files

SIGNED: Daniel McKee Environmental Technician

#f enclosures are nol as noled, kindly notify us ot once.

7660.PENNECO.BATTEN.TRANSMITTLE

03/06/2015
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PERMIT CONDITIONS
West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified it

nditions may result in enf t action.

CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encounters an unanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an unanticipated depth,
the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may
be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth
of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of
casing. Under no circumstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the
bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

2. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within
1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic
animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.

3. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1 .c, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or
spring with one thousand ( 1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Oil and Gas
requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located between one
thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location,

4. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

5. Inthe event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within
twenty-four (24) hours.

6. During the surface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the
surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not
return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours

7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons. .

8. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced
on this well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov
within 30 days of commencement of drilling.

03/06/2015
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¥
dep

west virginia deparment of environmental protection

0il and Gas Conservation Commission Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57" Street, SE Charleston, WV 25304 Randy C. Huffman, Cabinet Secretary
(304)926-0499, Ext 1656 dep.wv.gov

July 10,2014
Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
Charleston, WV 25304
RE: Application for Deep Well Permit — APl #47-107-01749

COMPANY: Penneco Qil Company

FARM: Batten #1
COUNTY Wood DISTRICT: Harris QUAD: Lubeck

The application for the above company is approved to drill to Rose Hill formation.

The applicant has complied with the provision of Chapter 22C-9, of the Code of West Virginia, nineteen
hundred and thirty-one (1931), as amended, Oil and Gas Conservation Commission as follows:

1. Provided a certified copy of duly acknowledged and recorded consent and easement form from all
surface owners; na

2. Provided a tabulation of all deep wells within one mile of the proposed location, including the
API number of all deep wells, well name, and the name and address of the operator; none

3. Provided a plat showing that the proposed location is a distance of __400+_  feet from the
nearest lease line or unit boundary and showing the following wells drilled to or capable of
producing from the objective formation within 3,000 feet of the proposed location.

Sincerely,
Cindy Raines
Executive Assistant

Promoting a healthy environment. 03/06/2015
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

1) Well Operator:

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION _ ‘/Ci
5 1 L-/
Penneco Qil Company 494460033 | Wood Harris / Lubeck 7.5'
Operator ID County Dyl Quadrangle
3) Elevation: 890

2) Operator's Well Number:_Batten #1

4) Well Type: (a) Oil_____orGas _ X
(b) If Gas:  Production _X /Underground Storage ;
Deep__ X /  Shallow /
5) Proposed Target Formation(s): _Rose Hil Proposed Target Depth: _5.835'
6) Proposed Total Depth:_5.885' Feet Formation at Proposed Total Depth: Rose Hil

7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: _122'

8) Approximate salt water depths: _1388' 1587'

9) Approximate coal seam depths: None

10) Approximate void depths,(coal, Karst, other):

None

11) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine?

No

12) Describe proposed well work and fracturing methods in detail (attach additional sheets if needed)

Drill and fracture stimulate new deep, conventional gas well.

A

13) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM ﬂ jﬂ/ J
TYPE __ SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS ___CEMENT/ |
Size Grade | Weight per ft | For Drilling | Left in Well | Fill -up (Cu. Pt{t)’ ﬁj})}/\/ KH/
Conductor 20" |MC-50| 81.3# 30' 30 CTS ﬁl) \\\@
Fresh Water |13 3/8"| H-40 48.0 # 300 300 CTS A\
Coal 9 5/8" | H-40 323 # 1660’ 1660’ CTS
imermediate | v | 55| 28 % 2245' | 2245 CTS
Production |4 1/2" [MAV65 10.5# 5885’ 5835' |301 sacks (515 cu. ft.)
Tubing
Liners Daneividd .
Packers: Kind: T @Mc}’fwﬁﬁgﬂﬂw@’
Sizes: MAR 31 204  / i
Depths Set y Z

7 6/2015

v

Office of Oil and Gas

ViV Dept. ol Environmental Protection



BATTEN 1

lor01749

PROPOSED CASING PLAN AND SETTING DEPTH

DIAMETER HOLE SIZE SETTING DEPTH GRADE

CONDUCTOR: 20"
SURFACE: 13.375°
(FRESH WATER)

COALPROTECTION: 9.625”
(NO COAL)

INTERMEDIATE: 7.00"
PRODUCTION: 4.50*
TD HOLE:

u”

16.0

1228

8.75°

6.25"

30

30°

1,660

2,248

as per orders

(+or - 5,775%)

5,835

0.375 wall, 81.3#, BTC MC50
1,640 internal yleld, 830,000#
Joint strength, 320# collapse rating

0.330 wall, 48.0#, ST&C, H40
pipe, H40 cpl., 1,730# int, ylela
322,000# joint strength, 740#
collapse rating

0.312 wall, 32,30#, ST&C, H40
pipe K55 cpl,, 2,2704 internal yleld
254,000/ joint strength 1,370#
collapse rating

0.317 wall, 23.0#, ST&C, J55 pipe
K5S cpl., 4,360# internal yield
313,000 joint strength, 3,276#
collapse rating

0.220 wall, 10.5#, ST&C, MAV6S
KSS5 cpl., 5,560# internal yleld
140,000# Joint strength, 4,2508
collapse rating

Purpose: To drill and complete in the Rose Hill Formation.

Received
MAR 31 2014

Office of Oit and Gas

WV Dept. of Environmental Protecticri

14 03/06/2015
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Geologic Prognosis

ESTIMATED LOG
Batten No. 1, 47-107-0
Harris District, Wood County, WY

Elovatien (Ground): 890°, 900° KB

Formstioa Tops: Depth Thicknhess Pay/Show
Big Lime ny 45* -
Big Injun 1758° 462 -
Sunbury Shale 210* 18
Berea Fril o L Poss Sg
Lo Huron undifl, 2242 L oss Sg
32487
Lower Huran 3349 e Poss Sg
3,638
Java Fm. 382 g5
Rhinestrect 8h. 4,267 193
GAS CHECK 480
Onondsge Ls. 460" 85' poss Sg
Otiskany Ss. 4,556' 30 pass Sg/pay L ;; Gu f‘;TTﬁCH_E-b
Helderberg 4586 196+ - whie Harv® &
GAS CHECK me Peocotpl N & QAT
Sallnn 4782 s - Foh lo=1-00 44 2
Newbarg St 5317 25 poss Sg/pay ..‘-O'-' s CUG |
MeKenzle 5371 208 poss Bg 5469
GAS CHECK £600°
Big Bix 8s. 5,635 H poss Sg
Rese Hill Sh. 5669 5838
Total Deplh 5818
Pouslble freshwater Nows: Poss @122°

Possible salt water flows: Yous @ 1,388 and 1,587"

Loggling Program:

Gamma Ray: TD to Surface Compensated Density: TD to casing sent
Temperature: TD to esg sest Bidewnll Neutron Porosity: 1'D to casing sent
Dual Tnduellon: TD to esg. seat

Node: 2,68 Malrlx Denslty from esg seal to top Onondaga, 2.71 gnt/emd from Onondaga Top
Fluld Density alv filled hole: 1.00

Other: Nud Log: 4,400 to TD
Samples: every 10 fect from 450" to 4700"; 5280 (0 5,700

Caslog Program:
Conductor: 207, 30°, Range 3, B ronnd, 81.3 Ib,, BTC, 0.375 wall, Grade MC50 pipe,
Surface: 13.375%, 300" Range 3, 8 round 48.0 1b,, ST&C, 0.330 wall, Grade H40 pipe, Hi0 epl.

Receiveg
MAR 31 a0

Office of Ol and Gas

WV Dept, of Environmenta| Protection

15 03/06/2015



FORM OG-8 .

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPL}

- STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

- DEPA;RTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

0100 4473

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND' FILLING WELL

TE, oNK copry MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE REKTAINED BY THE

WELL OPERAYOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRKD) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL DPERATON AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.
—B._H. Putnam
€OAl, OPERATOR OR OWNER ‘ NAME GF WELL OPERATOR .
512 Third Street, Marietts, Ohio
ADDRESS i COMPLETR ADDRESS
May_;6, 1255 19
COAL GPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Harris District
ADDREES
Wood County
LEASE OR PRCPERTY OWNER
Well. No.___ 1
ADDRKSS
i C, A, Townsend Farm
|
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.............o.... Seorge I, Simons
AFFIDAVIT : ‘R
ST?TE OF WEST VIRGINIA, )
8§S:
County of.___Wood ) . s
\ Garald D._J and_ & 22;.&,@ A )/‘7911(1»1/

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by__Putnam Dri.

ienced in the work of
1g_Company

well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the.29th_day of . Aprdl , 1935 __ and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner: ‘
SAND OR ZONE RECORD . FILLING jMA'l’lAI- PLUGS USED CASBING
FORMATION SIZK & KINO " '&1‘“ ‘;:Om
43444179 . i f£illed with crushed stone and Lﬁ
' clay ‘ ' Bridge 2000 fledlt
1722 Clay i
1722-1712 Cement | Bridge at 1400 [Feet
983 Clay '
983+973 Cement
Five feet of stone on cement,
, plug to seal off salt water Bridge at 500 fibet e
\RTTRX Stone on bridge 3 e AR
Then filled to surface with o AT 35
| Regulation marker on top LT foo | . 1955 :
| AN NRRNE X R

fwr W 7 ona '

(NANZ)

SRR VAY e ¢
To qTEies
'\C" TN D ‘\}

i L

a ———————— )
, DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT: )/ I i f1s 7

(NANE)

and

Swom to and subscribed before me this

S

that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the. day of
May 1955 ' ' Z Z

' : 6( —

And further deponents saith not. ’)j-’i%dﬂ }

{ w )

03/06/2015
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPFRTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION /&
Quadrangle | BRLLEVILLE

WFLL RECORD DRY

Permit No_yﬂhhha_ Oil or Gas Well______
e ey
Address._BOX 647 = Marietta, Ohio Cnbog | Drlng | Wen' Packers
Farm—__C¢ A Townsend Acres_ 187

Lacation (waters) South Fork of lLee Creek Size 241 11N Kind of Pack

Well No.—_1. Rlev. 63 18 of Packer.
District Harrds County. Wood 13 469!

The surface of tract is owned in feo by C. A. Townsend et wxo 953: Size of
_Belleville, W, Va, Address 8% 1692

Mineral rights Lre owned by...3308 ‘ 6% Depthset—

Addresa 53/16
Drilling commenced March 9, 1956 3 Perf.top—— .
Drilling completed May 13, 1955 2 Pert. bottom. e .
Date Shot—_not_shot ¥rom To. Liners Used__ . Perf.top—
| With ' Perf.bottom____
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch i e
| /10ths Mere. in Inch - CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. Ft __Date

Volume ‘ Cu. Ft.

::;ck Pressure b bbla, uit;::' COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet. feet FEET. TNCH}:S FEET INCHES
Salt water_1199" teet 130" teet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES

e e e e e v e e — i
Formation Color Hg:}tor ToP Bottom g“‘?vg::r : g:::g Remarkn
. | ,

Surface ‘ 0 15

Red Rock . 20 89

Slate & Sﬁells . 89 100

Red Rock 00 1356

slate 35 170

Red Rock ‘ : 70 190

Sand 90 245

slatd . 245 250

Red Rock | ' 250 280

Slate & Shells 230 300

Red Rock 300 325

Lime ‘ ' 325 350

Red Rock ’ : 350 360

Sand Broken 360 370

Slate 370 375

Sand . .375 458

Slate & St Ells | 458 525

ck S - 525 540

Blue Slatz 540 5§50 .
Red Rock | “ 550 715 , IR
Sand" . ° 715 730 5 a
Slate ‘ * R TROH% | 730 To 735 '
Red Roolk l 735 760 At I

Slate & Stl lls‘ 760 785 A R ‘.

slate’ e 785 806 '

Sand X 806 . 810

Slate 810- .835

Red Rock : _ ‘84

Slate % Shells - - : 322 ‘ 868

Sand Brok 860 -880

Slate & Shélls 880 969 .

3and 969 980 a

Slate : 980 1025

3and Brok 1025 1046

3late’ ‘ ‘ 1048 1102

sand Brok 1102 1128

3late & Shqlls 1128 1145

| R " (Over)




| 0771004473

Formation | Color Bast:}tor Top /& Bottom ooril‘:v;gr g:m Remarks .
sand | 1145 | 1295 | Water 1155 2 Bajlers
Slate % Ifzells 1225 1240 o
Sand - 240 1325 2 Salt
Black Slate 1825 1335 ’
Sand .. 1335 1370 Water 1340 3 Baile8ssalt
Slate 1370 1374 c
sand - . 1374 1430 v Enjin
Slate.& Shells 1430 1475 . :
sand " 1475 1491 s squaw
Slate 1491 1956 |
Sand 1956 1961 | Berea
Slaté & Shells 961 2800 |
Slate . 2800 3385 [show Gas 5920
Brown S 3385 4005 W u 2935
Black S , 4005 ' |- 4199 SRR
Cor. Lime Hard g199, 4294
sand - u 4335 Oriskany
Lime .* 4335 4344
I
{ o |
G .
i ]
Yoo
t .
AN R AR ii ; ' 5
LR LSO . :
| { ' } !
_ | i i
';. . ‘, ' ' !
-l‘. .
. ‘ :
iy v T e ‘ ol i
g - . L ¢ "Il(‘
03/06/2015
; v
‘ Date. s 18, .
APPROVED Owner

(Title)



~3

<.
T’owu:iuz

Drill Deeper........00

New Locat{on..
Abandonm

nt........00

Letitude = 3F° VY |
|
| ¥
| <
: S
¢+
2,63 S
6,91 W
4 EC (6-9)
T A8
=:a::.¢‘\r.- -:'o";‘v .; é‘..‘
Rut“l’;’;,s 3""".’.,"2. se jt-'
6. . : “
st \
CA ﬁwn:en? \

/874 ‘

Company

B.H. Put‘nam (ggs rate 2

Address _SBox 647

" Marietta, quo

Farm

C. A Townsaend

Tract
Wel! (Far

Quadrangls

Acreo..._if__l.eue No._
) No._L__.__Bmlcl No._
_Elevation (Spirit Leve!) .

gn’

Baelie o« fle o~ W

Engineer's
Fila No.__

= Y
Zngl

£ng n“'ﬂ omardith o
Registration No,'~

Bate ;=§.440—L...._..—__.=£’$ maScale_Linudy poles ]

{ot Harra

a.ua.a....
;w_a_‘

—Drawing Na.

......

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
'DEPARTMENT OF MINEG -

QIL. AND GAS DIVISION

CHARL STON
WELL LOCATION Map |
FiLe @o,-mp_-#ﬂz_-.. 03/06]2015

+ Denotes looation of wetl an United 8:

Topographle Maps, sosls 1 to oz.aow (1™ N
itude and longitude line holng upnun d *
by border lines ae sho * . <

- Dcnntes one Inch ap ces on -dorder Ifne
of originai tracing.

3 i.;naltndo

N

D....../V

- <




Io~101749

WW-2A
(Rev. 6-07) 1). Date:
2.) Operator's Well Number Batten #1
State  County Permit
3.) APl WellNo.: 47~ #
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator

(a) Name Gary R. Batten “/\/ Name

Address 1220 Pleasant Home Road Address

Belleville, WV 26133
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name Gary R. Batten w
Address 1220 Pleasant Home Road
Belleville, WV 26133

(c) Name Name

Address Address
6) Inspector Jamie Stevens (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Address 105 Kentuck Road Name

Kenna, WV 25248 Address

Telephone  304-206-7775

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT:
Included is the lease or leases or other continuing contract or contracts by which | hold the right to extract oil and gas

g
2

Included is the information required by Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d) of the Code of West Virginia (see page 2)
| certify that as required under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code | have served copies of this notice and
application, a location plat, and accompanying documents pages 1 through ____ on the above named parties by:
Personal Service (Affidavit attached)
X Certified Mail (Postmarked postal receipt attached)
Publication (Notice of Publication attached)
| have read and understand Chapter 22-6 and 35 CSR 4, and | agree to the terms and conditions of any permit
issued under this application.
| certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on
this application form and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, | believe that the information is true, accurate and complete.
| am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and
imprisonment.

Well Operator  Penneco Oil Company

By: Stephen K. Schuman
Its: Designated Agent
e W 2ess8 Address 6608 Route 22
Wy commission expires August 22, 2019 Delmont, PA 15626 BTy ,.5
Telephone 724-468-8232 I s T 0 o \d
Subscribed and sworn before me this {&1’3 day of ) candn v 07

/;/row % @ Moo Notary Public MAR 31 2014

My Cerfimission Expires 'Q"?‘ ”1: éﬁl ,;20["7

Qil and Gas Privacy Notice Cffice of Oil and Gas

WV Dept. of Environmenial Protection
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our regulatory duties.
Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as needed to comply
with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will appropriately secure your personal
information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at

depprivacyofficer@wv.qov
03/06/2015




RECEIVED MAR 1 4 2014
WW-2A Surface Waiver
SURFACE OWNER WAIVER
County Wood Operator Penneco Oil Company
Operator well number Batten #1

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW2-A

The well operator named on page WW2A is applying for a permit from the State to do oil or gas well work. (Note:
If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because your name
appeared on the Sheriff's tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In either case, you may
be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) S ee C hapter 22 of the West Virginia C ode. Well work
permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please forward these materials to the
true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection

601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450

Time Limits and methods for filing comments. The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the
operator files his Application. You have FIFTEEN (15) DAYS after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must
be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief's office by the time stated above. You may call the Chief's office to
be sure of the date. Check with your pos tmaster to ens ure adequate d elivery time or to arrange s pecial expedited
handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a “voluntary statement of no objection” to
the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number, the
well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county
from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;

3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources;

4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;

5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one or

more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the violation...”.

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you should
request a copy from the Chief.

List of Water Testing Laboratories. The Office maintains a list of water testing laboratories which you can hire
to test your water to establish water quality prior to and after drilling. Contact the Chief to obtain a copy.

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

! hereby state that | have read the instructions to surface owners and that | have received copies of 2 Notice and
Application for a Well Work Permit on Form WW2-A, and attachments consisting of pages 1 through ___including a work
arder on F orm WW2-B, a s urvey plat, and a s oil and erosion plan, all for proposed well work on my s urface land as
described therein.

I further state that | have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and | have no objection to
a permit being issued on those materials.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
Company
(f\ [ ? #_WL_J Date -_j_M/ Name
S~/ ~Signature By
‘ Its pa— 1 Date
G)ﬂ!h/ 2 Ratyen) ;‘; 1,‘-: \}i {,s
Print Name

Signatugg\R 3 1 2014 Date

Offics of Oil and Gas

WV Dept. of Environmental Protection 03/06/2015



RECEIVED WAR 1 4 9911 "¢

WW-2A Coal Waiver
COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE WAIVER

County_Wood
Operator _Penneco Oil Company Operator's Well Number Batten #1

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATOR, OWNER, OR LESSEE

To the coal operator, owner, or lessee named on page WW2-A. You are hereby notified that
any objection you wish to make or are required to make by WV Code 22-6-15, 16 or 17, must be filed
with the Chief of the Office of Qil and Gas within fifteen (15) days after the receipt of this application
by the Office. Mail objections to:

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57" St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 extension 1654

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner / lessee / of the coal under this well
location has examined this proposed well location. If a mine map exists which covers the area of well
location, the well location has been added to the mine map. The undersigned has no objection to the
work proposed to be done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable
requirements of the West Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION, ETC.
Qi
— —— = Company
S lr\ O Date % -/0- Jo/Name
— Signature By
Its Date
Signature Date

[ o ® i
IR Yt e

neceivea
MAR 31 2014

Office of Oil and Gas
WV Dept. of Environmental Protection

03/06/2015



o710 | 744

WW-2A1
(Rev. 1/11) Operator's Well Number Batten #1

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE
Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 o f this Notice and A pplication, |
depose and say that | am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that —

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which
the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
Gary L. Batten Penneco Oil Company /8 Please see attached
/ LEASE

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit app licant for the proposed well work add ressed in this ap plication he reby a cknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the
DEP, Office of Qil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

« WV Division of Water and Waste Management F}: ece 5“-»‘8 c
« WV Division of Natural Resources T R
¢« WV Division of Highways i
e U.S. Amy Coms of Engineers MAR 31 20u
¢ U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
e County Floodplain Coordinator - Cffice of Oll and Gas
YWV Dept. ol Environmenlal Protection

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need f or other permits/approvals that may be nec essary and further affirms that all needed

permits/approvals should be ac quired f rom the appr opriat% oﬁt e af fected activity is
initiated.

Well Operator: Penneco Oil Company
By:lts: Stephen K. Schuman, Designated Agent

03/06/2015
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OIL AND GAS LEASE

This AGREEMENT is made and entered into this A2 day of _ﬂjL__, 2011, by and between Gary R. Batten
and Mabel P. Batten, husband and wife, whether one or more hereinaftef referred to as Lessor, and Penneco Pipeline

Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation with its principal office located at 6608 Route 22, Delmont, PA 15626,

hercinafter referred to as Lessee.

1. LEASING CLAUSE. In consideration of Ten Dollars ($10.00) cash paid to the Lessor, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, and the covenants and agreements herein, Lessor grants, demises, leases and lets exclusively to
Lessee for the purposes hereinafter stated all that certain tract of land situate in the District of Haris, County of Wood,
State of West Virginia, on or near the waters of Middle Fork of Lee Creek, and containing, 119 acres which is more fully
described in that certain Deed from Ricky Glen Smith and Deidra Jane Smith to Gasy R. Batten and Mabel P. Batten and
recorded in said clerk’s office in Deed Book 956 at page 182 and and being land depicted by Tax Map 02-420, parcel D,
and now or formerly bounded as follows:

On the North by Keith A, Kemerah;

On the South by Carl C. Cochran;

On the East by Thelma Wright: and

On the West by Velma Lou Dillon.

The foregoing property is hereinafter referred to as the premises, leased premises, leased property or the like.

2. PURPOSES. This lease is granted for the purposes of exploring for, drilling for, producing and operating for,
transporting and marketing oil, gas, natural gasoline, coalbed methane, casing-head gas, condensate, related
hydrocarbons, and all products produced therewith or therefrom, (“Oil and Gas™) by methods now known or hercafter
discovered. Lessor hereby grants Lessee the exclusive right to enter in, on and under the premises to: (i) conduct
geological and geophysical surveys and explorations, and scismic testing; (ii) drill vertically, directionally, and
horizontally, on, urder and through the premises, operate for, treat, produce and market Oil and Gas; (ii) inject gas, air,
water, and other substances to recover and produce Oil and Gas; (iii) drill wells, deepen, hydraulic fracture, complete,
recomplete, treat and recondition drilled, producing and abandoned wells, and re-abandon wells on said land: (iv)-
transport through the premises Oil and Gas produced from the premises and from other property; (v) construct, use,
maintain, operate, change, replace, repair and remove roads, pipelines, drips, tanks, stations, cathodic protection devices,
houses for equipment, gates, meters, separators, regulators, electric lines, transformers and facilities, and other facilities;
and (vi) all other rights and privileges necessary, incident to, or convenient for the economical operation of said land
alone and conjointly with other lands for the exploration, production and transportation of Oil and Gas.

No well shall be drilled by the Lessee within two hundred feet (200°) of any dwelling house now on said land except
by the consent of the owner of the house.

Lessor agrees that except with the advanced written consent of Lessee, no house, outbuilding, well, or other structure
will be construed or erected within two hundred feet (200°) of any well, tank, line or other equipment or facility placed
on said premises by Lessee.

3. TERM. This lease shall be in force for Five (8) years from the date hereof (herein referred to as “primary term™),
and as long after the primary term as operations relating to the search or exploration for oil or gas are conducted on the
premises or lands pooled therewith, or as long as oil or gas is capable of production therefrom or from lands pooled
therewith, or this lease is maintained in force pursuant to any other provision hereof (the “secondary term”). The term
“operations” in this lease means drilling of a well, the re-working, decpening or plugging back of a well or hole,
completion, recompletion, fracturing, work in preparation for such activity, or other work conducted in an effort to obtain
or re-establish production of Oil and Gas. Cperations shall be deemed to be commenced when the first material is placed
on the leased premises or when the first work, other than surveying, occurs on the premises which is necessary for such
operations, and shall be considered to be “continuously prosecuted” if not more than one hundred eighty (180) days shall
elapse between the completion or abandonment of one well or hole and the commencement of cperations for another well
or hole. If Lessee produces Oil and Gas from the premises or lands pooled therewith, drills a well capable of producing
oil and gas on the premises, or pools or unitizes the premises with other property on which a well capable of production
is situate, then any such well capable of producing Oil and Gas will continue this lease in force until surrendered. If a
well is not producing, shut-in payments shall be made as hereinafter provided, and shut-in payments will continue this
lease in full force and effect notwithstanding failure to produce a well or market production. The Lessor agrees that the
consideration paid at the time of execution of this Lease, and royalty or shut-in royalty as provided herein, is full and
adequate consideration for this Lease. There is no obligation to drill on the premises or to pool the premises with other
property.

RIGHT TO EXTEND PRIMARY TERM. Lessee may, at its option, extend the primary term for an additional  year
period by the tender before the expiration of the initial primary term provided above, of an amount cqual to the amount
paid Lessor by Lessee at the execution hereof.

4. OPERATIONS. If, at the expiration of the primary term, a well capable of producing Oil and Gas is not located
on the leased premises or on acreage pooled therewith, but Lessee is then engaged in operations or shall have completed
a dry hole thereon within the primary term, this léase shall remain in force so long as operations are prosecuted with no
cessation of more than ninety (90) consecutive days and, if operations result in a well capable of production of Oil and
Gas this lease shall continue thereafter until abandoned. Lessee is granted the right, but does not have an obligation, to .
conduct operations on the leased premises. Any roadways and/or pipelines installed during the term of this lease, shall e C e B Ve d
extend beyond the termination of this lease upon payment by Lessee to Lessor, as additional consideration for said
easement rights, the amount of One ($1.00) Dollar per foot, for any pipeline installed upon said property or the amount of
($2.00) Dollars, per foot, for any road installed upon said property. The aforesaid casement rights shall be extended so
long as the same are maintained and utilized by Lessee, its successors and assigns. MAR 3 ] 20]4

5. ROYALTIES. The royalty provided by this Lease is one eighth of the amount sold calculated at the wellhead by
subtracting post production expenses from the amount received by Lessee. Lessor shall have the right to take one eighth
of production in kind at the wellhead, provided that Lessor does not impede the production of Lessee’s Oil and Gas, and .
Lessor must pay all costs incurred as a result of such clection, including all costs to gather, transport, process, and market WV D Office Of. Oil and Gas
such production. If Lessor does not elect to take royalty production in kind or impedes Lessee’s production, then Lessee epL. of Environmental Protection
will market the royalty production and pay Lessor a royalty as provided herein.

If oil or gas is sold as produced at the wellhead, Lessee will pay Lessor an amount equal to one eighth (1/8“‘) of the
price received by Lessee from the sale at the wellhead. The “wellhead” is the place where the well enters the ground at -
the surface.

If oil or gas is not sold at the wellkead, but transported from the well to another location, then Lessee shall calculate

03/06/2015



the price received at the wellhead by deducting from gross sales proceeds all costs and charges of transporting, treating,
and processing the gas from the proceeds received at the point of sale.

Costs of Transportation and Marketing are Deducted from Sale Proceeds. In calculaling the price received by Lessee

from the sale of gas at the wellhead, the Lessor’s royalty shall bear one eighth (ll8m) portion of transportation and
processing costs and other costs incurred between the wellhead and the point of sale. When determining the amount of
royalty due the actual and reasonable amounts paid or incurred for the following are deductible and will not be included
in volumes sold or proceeds received when royalty is calculated:

(i) Gas Gathering. and Transportation, All third party costs, losses and charges in connection with transporting gas
from the wellhead to the place where the gas is sold. Some of these deductible amounts are sometimes referred to as firm
or interruptible gathering or transportation, compression, fuel, shrink, retainage or lost or unaccounted for; and

(ii) Processing_and Dehydration. All costs, losses and charges in connection with processing, removing butanes,
ethanes and other liquid hydrocarbons, sulfur, water, hydrogen sulfide, and other substances, or otherwise treating any oil
or gas produced from the premises, including costs incurred by Lessee that are paid to third parties; and

(iii) Transporting and Storing Qil. Costs, losses and charges in connection with transporting oil to market (whether
by truck or pipeline), and of storing oil off of the leased premises before sale.

In some instances the foregoing deductible charges arc assessed as an amount or percentage of natural gas in
decatherms or thousand cubic feet (volume deductions).

Royalty Payable on Gas Produced, Saved and Marketed. The royalty will be calculated using the amount of Oil and
Gas the Lessee sells and is paid for from the premiscs but not on free gas, liquids lost, used or retained by the processor
in connection with processing, gas used as fuel, or amounts that may be used or lost or unaccounted for and for which
sales proceeds are not realized. Royalty will not be due on Oil and Gas injected to enhance recovery.

6. GAS EXCEPTED. Lessor hereby excepts and reserves from any well on said land producing gas Three Hundred
Thousand (300,000) cubic feet of gas per year, or such part thereof as Lessor requires for his own use on said land, at
Lessor’s own risk; subject, however, to the use, operation, pumping and right of abandonment by Lessee of its wells and
pipelines on the premises and the terms of the executed GAS USE RIDER attached hereto and made a part of this lease.
In the absence of such GAS USE RIDER, the right to take gas herein shall terminate. Lessor may at his own expense
and upon written application, secure such gas by a scrvice line laid to and connected either to any such well on said land
or to Lessee’s pipeline leading from such well to market, the point of connection to be designated by Lessce.

7. SHUT-IN PAYMENTS, If there is an unplugged Oil and Gas well or wells on the leased premises or on lands
pooled therewith and oil and gas is not sold therefrom for any period longer than six months, this lease shall not
terminate, but the Lessee shall pay as shut-in royalty for constructive production a sum equal to Fifty Dollars per well per
month. Such shut-in royalty shall be due within a reasonable time following the shut-in period.

8. DELAY RENTAL: Lessee covenants and agrees to pay a rental at the rate of £ 40,00 Dollars per acre annually,
in advance, until a well producing oil and/or gas is drilled. The first delay rental payment shall be made within sixty (60)
days of this Lease. Any rental paid for the time beyond the date of drilling of a well shall be credited upon the first
royalty due upon the same. It is agreed that Lessee may drill or not drill on the leased premises, as it may elect, and that
the consideration and rentals paid and to be paid, constitute adequate compensation for such privilege.

9. PAYMENTS AND SUBDIVISION: All rental and royalty payments are to be mailed to:

..1064 Pleasant Home Ridge Rd.. Belleville, WV 26133 who is
(are) hereby appointed agent(s) if designated as “Agent”, to receive and receipt for the same and to receive notices given
by Lessee. Lessee shall not be obligated to make payments or give notices to more parties than the lessor Agents
designated in this paregraph. Lessee shall not be obligated to make payments to any individual payee or agent hereunder
until such payments equal the sum of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00), and if a lesser amount is due, payments shall be
made at least once cach calendar year. Lessee shall not be obligated to sce to the application of any monies paid to
Lessor or to the Agent(s) designated hercin. The depositing of payments hereunder in any post office mail addressed as
above set forth shall be deemed payment or tender hereunder. Notwithstanding the death of Lessor, payment or tender to
the deceased Lessor shall be binding on the heirs, devisces, executors, administrators and personal representatives of
Lessor and its successors in interest.
If the leased premises are now or shall hereafter be owned in severalty or in scparate tracts, the leased premises
nevertheless shall be developed and operated as one (1) lease, and all rentals, royalties and payments provided for shall
be treated as an entirety and shall be divided among, and paid to, such separate owners of the Oil and Gas in the
proportion that the acreage owned by each such separatc owner bears to the entire leased acreage regardiess of the
location of any well on the premises. Failure to pay or error in paying any rental or other payment due hereunder shall
not constitute a ground for forfeiture of this lease and shall not affect the obligation to make such payment, and Lessee
shall not be considered in default on account thereof until Lessor has first given Lessee written notice of the non-payment
and Lessee shall have failed to make payment for a period of sixty (60) days after receipt of such notice.

10. UNITIZATION. Lessor grants Lessee the right to pool, unitize, or combine all or parts of the premises with
other lands, whether contiguous or not contiguous, leased or unleased, whether owned by Lessee, Lessor, or by others, at
a time before or after drilling to create drilling or production units either by contract right or pursuant to governmental
authorization or order. A well drilled on any land pooled or unitized with land leased hereby shall be considered for all
purposes of this lease (excepting only free gas rights, if any) a well drilled on the premises. Where Lessee forms a unit

by contract right, it may, at its sole option, place of record a copy of its declaration of unitization. Lessor shall be’

provided with notice of the formation of unit(s) if required by the appropriate govemnmental authority. Lessee is granted
the right to change the size, shape and conditions of operation or payment of any unit created. Lessor agrees to accept
and receive out of the production of the net proceeds realized from the production of such unit, such proportional share of
the royalty from each unit well as the number of the lcase premises net acres included in the unit bears to the total
number of acres in the unit; and for such purposes, Lessee may, at it’s option, definitively rely on the acreage calculation
of the local property tax assessment authorities. Drilling operations in preparation for drilling, production, or shut-in
production from the unit, or payment of royalty or delay rental shall have the same effect upon the term of this lease as if
a well were located on the leasehold premises. A well may be drilled on the premises and completed on other property.
The rights and obligations of this paragraph are subject to the pooling and spacing orders and provisions of govenmental
agencies with jurisdiction.

11. SURRENDER. Lessee shall have the right to surrender this lease at any time as to all or any part or parts of the
premises and with respect to the portion surrendered thereafter shall be released and discharged from all payments,
obligations, covenants and conditions herein, and this lease shall be terminated as to the land in respect to which a
surrender is made. Recordation of a surrender in the proper county shall be, and be accepted as, full and legal surrender
of the Lessee’s rights under this lease as to the land in respect to which the surrender is made.

o101 149

Fleceived
MAR 31 a014
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12. TITLE, CONVEYANCE OF PREMISES. Lessor hereby warrants generally and agrees to defend the title to
the property herein leased. Lessor hereby warrants that (i) the leased premises are not encumbered by any enforceable oil
or gas lease of record or otherwise and that (ii) Lessor is not currently receiving any bonus, delay or other rental,
production royalty or shut-in royalty or other payment as the result of any prior Oil and Gas lease(s) covering any or all
of the subject property, and that (iii) any wells drilled upon the leased premises or upon any lands with which the leased
premises have been combined or pooled in a drilling or production unit have been plugged and abandoned. Lessor
further covenants and agrees that if Lessor's title to the leased premises shall come into dispute or litigation, or, if, in the
judgment of Lessee, there are bona fide adverse claims to the Oil and Gas leased hereby or the rentals or royalties herein,
then Lessee, at its option, may withhold the payment of rentals or royalties until final adjudication or other scttlement of
such dispute, litigation, claims or claim, or institute proceedings to resolve the same. Lessee, at its option, may pay and
discharge any taxes, mortgages or other lien or liens existing, levied, asscssed or which may hereafter come into
existence or be levied or assessed on or against the premises, and, in the event it exercises such option, Lessee shall be
subrogated to the lien and any and all rights of any holder or holders thereof, and may reimburse itself by applying to the
discharge of any such mortgage, tax, or other lien or liens, any rental or royalty accruing hereunder. Lessor further
agrees to notify Lessee in case of notice of any adverse claim or suit filed affecting the title to the leased premises or
affecting all or any part of the rentals or royalties hereunder, and in the event suit is not pending, Lessee may file same,
and in either event Lessee may hold the rentals and royalties until the ownership is determined by final decree of a court
of competent jurisdiction without in anywise affecting its rights hereunder. In case of a conveyance of all or a part of the
leased premises, Lessce may continue to make payments to Lessor until furnished with a certified copy of any such deed
of conveyance or other documents or proof to cnable the Lessee to identify the land conveyed and the parties to whom
conveyed; or on written notice of any such conveyance the Lessee may hold all payments until fumnished with documents
or proof, and in case of any division shall apportion the rental according to acreage. .

EDERAL AND STATE LA FORCE MAJEURE. All express or implied covenants of this lease shall be
subject to all Federal and State Laws, Executive Orders, Rules and Regulations and this lease shall not be terminated, in
whole or in part, nor Lessee held liable in damage, for failure to comply herewith, if compliance is prevented by, or if
such failure is result of any such law, order, rule or regulation, whether or not subsequently determined to be invalid, or if
prevented by an Act of God, of the public enemy, labor disputes, inability to obtain material, failure of transportation, or
other cause beyond the control of the Lessce. Lessee’s obligations shall be suspended so long as any of the above-
mentioned causes persist, and Lessee shall have ninety (90) days after the cessation of such cause in which to resume
performance of this lease.

If, during the term of this lease, oil or gas is discovered on the premises, but Lessee is prevented from producing the
same by reason of the causes set out in this section, this lease shall nevertheless be considered as producing and shall
continue in full force and effect until Lessec is permitted to produce and market the Oil and Gas, and as long thereafter as
a well is capable of production, or drilling or re-working operations are continued as elsewhere herein provided.

14. BREACH OF OBLIGATIONS. The breach by Lessee of any obligations arising hereunder shall not work a
forfeiture or termination of this lease nor cause a termination or reversion of the estate created hereby nor be grounds for
cancellation hereof in whole or in part unless Lessor shall notify Lessee in writing of the facts relied upon in claiming a
breach hereof, and Lessee, if in default, shall have sixty (60) days after receipt of such notice in which to commence the
compliance with the obligations imposed by virtue of this instrument, and if Lessee shall fail to do so, then Lessor shall
have grounds for action in arbitration for such remedy to which Lessor may be entitled.

It is agreed that this lease shall never be terminated, forfeited or cancelled for failure to perform in whole or in part
any of its implied covenants, conditions or stipulations, until it shall have been first finally judicially determined such
failure exists, and after such final determination, Lessee is given a reasonable time therefrom to comply with any such
covenants, conditions or stipulations.

15. OUTSTANDING INTERESTS. The royalty and rents payable hereunder equals the total royalty and rentals
payable to all the owners of all the Oil and Gas in place underlying the entire premises. Should Lessor own a lesser
interest than the full and complete ownership of all the Oil and Gas, then Lessor shall receive such portion of the rentals
or one cighth royalty as Lessor’s interest bears to one hundred percent of the Oil and Gas estate. Lessee shall not be
required in any event to increase the rental or royalty payments hereunder by reason of any royalty or interest in said oil
or gas that may have been heretofore sold, reserved or conveyed by Lessor or predecessors in title or otherwise; and if the
Lessor does not have litle to one hundred percent of all of the Oil and Gas underlying the leased premises. Lessor shall
refund to Lessee such part of all payments made by the Lessee hereunder, as shall be proportionate to the outstanding
title, and payments thereafter to be made shall be reduced.

16, METERING, USE OF WATER, OIL. AND GAS IN PRODUCTION AND MARKETING. Gas produced
from the premises may be measured by a single meter, and that meter need not be on the premises. Gas may be measured
by a master meter, and it is not necessary to meter every well on the premises, so long as a reasonable method of
allocation is used and the total amount delivered at the master meter is bly allocated g all the wells behind
the master meter. If a master meter is used and line loss occurs, Lessce may reasonably deduct and allocate line loss, if
any, that occurs on or off the premises, to meters behind the master meter and pay royalty on the net amount of gas
allocated to the well at the wellhead after allowance for line loss and unaccounted for gas.

Qil and Gas produced from the premises may be used in drilling, producing, compressing, treating, processing,
gathering and transporting oil or gas to market on or off the premises, and royalty will not be payable on the amount so
used.

Lessee shall have the right to use water on and off the premises in connection with its operations, to construct and use

damns and impoundments, and fracture and complete wells.
Lessee shall have the privilege of using Oil and Gas, rock, surface rock from the leased premises to construct rcads and
run all machinery necessary for drilling and operating for Oil and Gas and the abandoning of any well on said premises,
and at any time removing all machinery and fixtures placed on said premises, all without payment therefore. For
example, but not by way of limitation, gas may be used for fuel for compression without payment of royalty on the gas
used.

17. ARBITRATION. Any and all claims in connection with this lease shall be submitted to arbitration with a panel
of three arbitrators, and arbitration shall be the exclusive method of resolving all disputes in connection with this lease,
and all rights, obligations and operations pursuant thereto. The Lessor will choose one arbitrator, the Lessee will choose
a second arbitrator, and the two arbitrators chosen will choose the third arbitrator. In the event any party fails to choose
an arbitrator within forty days of demand for arbitration, one or more arbitrators may be appointed by any state or federal
court in West Virginia in any jurisdiction in which any portion of the leased premises is situate. Arbitration shall then
occur with reasonable dispatch in accordance with the rules of the American Arbitration Association, and in the county
seat of the county where a majority of the leased premises is situate.

107101749
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ADDENDUM TO OIL AND GAS LEASE

THIS ADDENDUM is attached hereto and made a part of that certain OIL AND GAS
LEASE dated the __/Z/% _ day of _/Z7¢/____, 2011 by and between Gary R. Batten
and Mabel P, Batten as LESSOR(S) and Penneco Pipeline Corporation, as Lessee.

19.) In the event it is determined by the parties that Lessee’s drilling operations have
adversely or permanently affected the quality of Lessor’s domestic water supply the
Lessee shall, at its own expense, use reasonable and customary means to repair or correct
such damages.

20.) Any fence or portion thereof, that is removed for access to the leased premises will
be replaced by a fence of like quality. If permanent access is deemed necessary a gate
will be installed at the point of entry and keys to such gate made available to Lessor.

21.) The surface disturbed areas on the leased premises will be restored as nearly as is
practically possible to original contour and condition. Lessee shall maintain all reclaimed
areas which were disturbed as a result of Lessee’s operations herein in a workmanlike
manner consistent with the statutes and regulations then governing such operations.

22.) Lessor and Lessee shall mutually agree to the location of roads drill-sites and pads
as well as the location of pipelines and/or flow-lines provided that such approvals from
the landowner are not unreasonably withheld.

23.) Lessee agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Lessor from all claims, damages,
liabilities, causes of action or demand for personal injury or property damage arising
from Lessee’s operations on the leased premises excepting such claims that are
attributable to Lessor’s own intentional conduct or negligence.

24.) In the event of a conflict between the terms of this OIL AND GAS LEASE and the

terms of this ADDENDUM TO OIL AND GAS LEASE, the addendum terms shall be
deemed to supersede the terms of the OIL AND GAS LEASE.

Witness: , LESSOR:

i} \Aéiﬂ'g Xé%%?u%&@
\4@“%@ et £ STz Received

Mabel P. Batten

MAR 31 20u

Oifice of Oil and Gas

WV Dept. of Enviroﬂmeﬁt§f6§7§)615



18. ENTIRE CONTRACT. This lcase and ADDENDUM TO OIL AND GAS LEASE embodies the entire contract
and agreement between Lessor and Lessee, and no warranties, representations, promises or inducements not herein
expressed have been made or relied upon by either party. The terms and conditions hereof shall extend to respective
heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns of the parties hereto.

WITNESS the following signatures and seals the day and year first written.

Witness: r

Gary R. Batfel

b £ fodlee

Mabel P. Batten

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Shannon S. Johnson

Whose Address Is:

6608 Route 22

Delmont, PA 15626

(West Virginia Acknowledg, — Individual)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA  §
COUNTY OF §

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this B;Ll.day of _MA;/_., 2011, by Gary R,
Batten and Mabel P, Batten,

Given under my hand and Notary Public Seal, this !Q:Hg._ day of ,AD.2011.

A —
t

(Notary Seal) My Commission Expires: ? - 242~

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
)
COUNTY OF WESTMORELAND )

On this, the ZUH‘ day of 371 , 2011, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer,
personally appeared Ben L. Wallace, who ackliowledged himself to be the Chief Operating Officer of Penneco Pipeline
Corporation, and that as such Chief Operating Officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for
the purpose therein contained by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Chief Operating Officer.

In witness whereof, [ hereunto set my hand and official seal.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA g';é. Doa. TN. W

Notarial Seal Notary Pfiblic
Eiteen ™ Staun Notary Public yﬁ

1077 ¢ i149

Heceived
MAR 31 201
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WW-2B1 Well No. Batten #1
(5-12)

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new
well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well
operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing.
This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being
utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within
1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The
operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who
request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named
below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such
sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to
the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to
collect sample.

Certified Laboratory Name  Reliance Labs
Sampling Contractor Smith Land Surveying, Inc. - Environmental Division

Well Operator  Penneco Oil Company

Address 6608 Route 22
Delmont, PA 15626
Telephone 724-468-8236 2

FOR OPERATOR'’S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given
this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and
analyses. |If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to
sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site, the
Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed S}LQ‘

[ Lbcpi\fﬁd

NOTE: There appears to be 2 +/- potable water sources within 1,000', therefore tests will
be offered and samples taken as required. MAR 3 I 2014

Office of O|I and Gas
WV Dept, 1f E nmernial Protection

| /'6 03/06/2015
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S ——
S‘s SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC. P.O. BOX 160, GLENVILLE, WV 26351
A——— — S— T —— |

{304) 4G2-5634 + FAX 462-5656

WELL INFORMATION AND POTENTIAL WATER WELL SAMPLE DATA SHEET

OPERATOR:  PENNECO GAS COMPANY
LEASE NAME AND NUMBER: BATTEN Rl WELL PAD

COMMENTS

The initial ficld and/or mapping review of the area surrounding the proposed well site revealed the below
listed surface owner(s) that were potentially utilizing groundwater (potable) for Human Consumption or
other purposes within 2500° of the proposed well site. (For location of each site see attached area map.)

INDIVIDUAL CONTACTED OR NOTIFIED

Site: I Spacing 2995 Owner/Occupant: Sharon Bell
Address: 3014 Lee creek Rd. Belleville, WV 26133 Ph: (304)-863-3457
Field Contact Date: 10/28/2014 Located: Yes  Date Located: /0/28/2014 Source: Water Well
IfNo. declinedbywho [ etter/Notice Date: 1st /0/28/2014 2nd 10/31/2014 Certified (3rd) /0/24/2014
Comments.  Tax Map 480, Parcel B

Lat : 39.129099

Long : 81.685900

Site: 2 Spacing  22/5° Owner/Occupant: Michael Shepurd
Address: 903 Pleasent home ridge Rd._Belleville, WV 26133 Ph: (304)-563-5184
Field Contact Date: 10/31/2014 Located:  Yes Date Located; /0/31/2014 Source: Water Well
If No. declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st J(/28/201+4 2nd 10/31/2014 Certified (3rd) /0/24/2014
Comments:  Tax Muap 421. Parcels 9 and 10
Lat : 39.140764
Long : 81.684701

Site: 3 Spacing /380 Owner/Occupant: Gary Baiten
Address: 1220 Pleasent home Rd. Belleville, 'V 26133 Ph: (304)-863-4788
Field Contact Date: /0/31/2014 Located: Yes  Date Located: /0/31/2014 Source: Water Well
IfNo, dectinedbywho ___ Letter/Notice Date: 1st _11/28/2014 2nd 10/31/2014 Certified (3rd) 10/24/2014
Comments.  Tax Map 420, Parcels D and DI

Lat : 39.139481

Long : 81.681630

Site: 4 Spacing  1/30° Owner/Occupant: Gary Batten
Address: 1220 Pleasent home Rd. Belleville, WV 26133 Ph: (304)-863-4788
Field Contact Date: 10/31/2014 Located:___Yes _ Date Located_10/31/2014 Source: Pond
If No, dectined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st 10/28/2014 2nd [0/31/2014 Certified (3rd) /0/24/2014
Comments:  Tax Map 420, Parcels DD and DI
Lat : 39.137991
Long : 81.682938

7660 PENNECOBATTEN-Lwaterfinal pg. )

03/06/2015
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Site: 5 Spacing  /701° Owner/Occupant: Gary Batten
Address: 1220 Pleasent home Rd, Belleville, WV 26133 Ph: (304)-863-4788
Field Contact Date: 10/31/20/4 Located: __Yes __ Date Located: /0/31/2014 Source: Spring
IfNo, declinedbywho ______ Letter/Notice Date: 1st J0/28/2014 2nd 10/31/2014 Certified (3rd) 10/24/2014
Comments:  Tux Map 420, Parcels D und DI
Lat : 39.135890
Long : 81.680985

Site: 6 Spacing 1700' Owner/Occupant: Gary Batten
Address: 1220 Pleasent home Rd. Belleville, WV 26133 Ph: (304)-863-4788
Field Contact Date: 1//06/2014 Located:  VYes Date Located; ///06/2014 Source: Spring
If No, declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st /0/28/2014 2nd 10/31/2014 Certified (3rd) 1072472014
Comments:  Tax Map 420. Parcels D and DI
Lat : 39.140520
Long : 81.681010

Site: 7 Spacing  2975' Owner/Occupant: Kevin Townsend
Address: 3978 Lee creck Rd. Belleville, WV 26133 Ph: (304)-863-8858
Field Contact Date: ////3/2014 Located: Yes  Date Located: ///13/2014 Source: Water Well
IfNo.declinedbywho ___ Letter/Notice Date: 1st /0/28/2014 2nd 10/31/2014 Certified (3rd) 1(/24/2014
Comments:  Tux Map 430, Parcel B

Lat : 39.130297

Long : 81.672384

Site: & Spacing  3270° Owner/Occupant: Kevin Townsend

Address: 3978 Lee creek Rd. Belleville, WV 26133 Ph: (304)-863-8858
Field Contact Date: 7/1/13/2014 Located: Yes Date Located: ///13/2014 Source: Water iWell
If No, declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st /0/28/2014 2nd 10/31/2014 Certified (3rd) /0/24/2014

Comments:  Tax Map 430, Parcel B
Lat: 39.129575
Long : 81.671821

Site: 9 Spacing Owner/Occupant: Darell Wright

Address: 3611 Lee creek Rd. Belleville, WV 26133 Ph:

Field Contact Date: N/A  Located: No Date Located: AN/4  Source: Unknown

If No, declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st _10/28/2014 2nd 10/31/2014 Certified (3rd) /0/24/2014

Comments:  Tax Map 420, Parcel E and Tax Map 430, Parcel A
No response to certified lenter as of : 12/09/2014

Site: 10 Spacing Owner/Occupant: James White

Address: 102 Pleasant hill church Rd. Belleville, WV 26133 Ph:

Field Contact Date: N/A__ Located:___No__ Date Located,___ N1 __ Source: Unknown

If No, declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st /(¥28/2014 2nd 10/31/2014 Certified (3rd) 10:24/2014

Comments.  Tax Map 420, Parcel
No response to certified lenier as of : 12/09/2014

7660 PENNECOBATTEN- L waterfinal. pg 2
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Site: 1 Spacing

Owner/Occupant: Ronald Wigal

Address: 940 Pleasant home ridge Rd. Belleville, WV 26133 Ph:

Field Contact Date:
If No, declined by who

Located:  No Date Located,___ N/A

Source:

Unknown

Letter/Notice Date: 1st 10/28/2014 2nd 10/31/2014 Centified (3rd) 10/24/2014

Comments:  Tux Map 421, Parcels 3,4.5.6.7 and 8

No response to certified letter as of : 120972014

Site: 12 Spacing

Address: 1381 Pleasant home ridge Rd. Belleville, WV 26133 Ph:

Owner/Occupant: Martin Robert

Field Contact Date:
If No, declined by who

Located:__No  Date Located;___ N/d

Source: Unknown

Letter/Notice Date: 1st /0/28/2014 2nd 10/31/2014 Certified (3rd) 10/24/2014

Comments:  Tax Map 350, Parcel D

No response to certified letter as of : 12/09/2014

Site: 13 Spacing Owner/Occupant:
Address: Ph:
Field Contact Date: Located: Date Located: Source:
If No, declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st 2nd Certified (3rd)
Comments:
Site: I4  Spacing Owner/Occupant:
Address: Ph:
Field Contact Date: Located: Date Located: Source:
If No, declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st 2nd Certified (3rd)
Comments:
Site: 15 Spacing Owner/Occupant:
Address: Ph:
Field Contact Date: Located: Date Located:; Source:
If No, declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st 2nd Certified (3rd)
Comments:
Site: 16 Spacing Owner/Occupant:
Address: Ph:
Field Contact Date: Located: Date Located: Source:
If No, declined by who Letter/Notice Date: 1st 2nd Certified (3rd)
Comments:
7660 PENNECO.BATTEN- 1 swaterfinal, pg 3
3
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory
2044 Meadowbrook Road | PO Box 45657 Ridgefield Buziress Center | 25 Cimeon Cuzle
Bridgepon, WV 26330 Martnsburg, WV 25403

) Phone 304 842 5285 | Fax: 304 BE2 5351 Phone: 304 596 2084 | Fax 304 556 2086

Ll
Rel Ia nce Cerlificabons WY Depantent of Healin 2 DOLSE 00443 | Wy Dogaiimiont of Everoomontsl Profecton € 158 184

W8 Degiartmert of Enyrorsnont & 336, 337 | US Emvonmental Protocton Ageocy 8 Y0000 Wi

SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Thursday, November 13, 2014
PO BOX 150 Page 2of 3
GLENVILLE. wv 26351

Lab Number: 221237-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7660) SHARON BELL

Paramaoter Value Units Method Date/Time Analyzed Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyte Group:  Inorganics

E Coli {Chromegenic) ABSENT SM9223B-97 1072912014 1551 CP

Total Coliform (Chtomogenic) ABSENT SMB2238-97 102912014 1551 CP
pH #698 s5u SMAS00H+B-00 1012912014 1515 KV
Total Aluminum ND maf EPA 200 8 R5.4 111672014 1328 MC 001 [0.05)
Total Arsenic 0053 mgil EPAZ2008R54 111612014 1328 MC 0.005 001
Tolal Banum 274 mght EPAZ2008R54 11162014 1328 MC 001 2
Total Calcum 464 mgil EPA2008R54 11/62zma 1328 MC o0

Total Chionde 112 mgA EPA3000R21 10/30/2014 1602 KD 015 [250]
Total Dissolved Solids 268 man SM2540C-97 1063172014 gt CP 10 [500]
Total fran 0.262 magh EPAZ00BR54  11/62014 13:28 MC 0.1 [0.3]
Total Manganese 0183 mg/l EPA 2008R54 11162014 13.28 MC 0.01 10.05)
Total Sodium 607 mgh EPA200BR54  11/12/2014 1145 TH 001 [20]
Total Sulfate 621 mgi EPAJ000R21 10/30/2014 16:02 KD 0.5 {250]
Total Surtactant ND mgh SM5540C-00 100302014 12135 T 02 0§
Remarks:
Date Sample Collocted: ngaoms a4l
Sample Subimitted By: B MCKEE
Date Sample Recetved. pl et i 1 1
Sample temp. upon receipt: L0 Deg C ND = Not Detected 31 the MDL or MRL
MOL - Minirnum Dotectable Limit MAL - Minimum Reporting Limit
¥CL - Maximum Contaminant Level, USEPA Regulated  [MCL] * Leved, NonReg

“Method Code: STANDARD METHOOS 19TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev. 83; US EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1994, TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING 50LID WASTE, SW.845, 3ry ED; USEPA Manual for Certification of Labaratories Analyring
Drinking Water, 5th ED. In with EPA all reports, raw data and quality contral data, by the ylora ol & years.
HOTE Tras saumgie meots Slandafs s¢f 200 1ot Caltne and £ Con by i State of West Virgria. 54.3-10, Code of State Regtelaban
adopled July 1. 2002 by 1he: Blaay Fot Pubile Hoatn Sampls aralyed by Conited Lapormvery BD0ISACAM ng 8001434
NOTE ND of Mot Dofectesd sdicates tht Sie 3Aahtical wilus otliidss i below ths mesmen fepaniable kmis (MRL) wheh i oigvalinn 15
Cwisal SLINGt GAKLOE N Bridirhon of tha migthod Calibeition tute
NOTE SMokang tima asceeded 1o i ahalyss

Wi oy
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory
2044 Meadowhrook Road | # 0 Bak 4557 Fwgefwid Business Center | 25 Cnmson Cuche
Brdgepon, WV 26330 Martinsburg, WV 25403

) Phone 304 842 5285 | Fax J04 842 5351 Phone 304 5962084 | Fax 304 555 2085

°
Rella nce Cotifications WV Departton of Hooh'® 00354 DOLLD | WV Departinens of Enwionmiontal Protecion 155 151

100 Depaivmest of Enwornent 8 33 337 | US Ervtormental Pretection Agency 8 WWINGZZ WA0901

SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Thursday, November 13, 2014
P.0 BOX 150 Page 3013
GLENVILLE. wy 26351

Lab Number: 221237-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7660) SHARCN BELL

Parameter Value Units Method Date/Time Analyzed Analyst MRL MCL

Analyte Group:  Total Petroteum Hydrocarbons

TPH - DRO ND mgll SWBOTSBBSSSA 111612014 1348 MC 1

TPH - ORO ND mai SW8015B/35635A 117652014 1348 MC 1
o-Terphenyl (Surrogate} 108 Y% SWan1se 162014 1349 MC

Benzene ND mgil Swa0218/50308 11/2014 1226 MC 00025 0005
Ethylbenzene ND mgl SWH0218/50308 11/8/2014 1226 MC 0.005 070
Toluene ND mgi SWB021B/50308  11/6/2014 1226 MC 0.005 10
TPH - GRO ND mgh SWH015B/50308 11/6/2014 1226 MC 02
Kylenes ND mgl SWaE021B/50308  11/6/2014 1226 MC 0005 10
z4-Bromochlorobenzena (Surrogale) 108 % SWa0218 1162014 1226 MC

Remarks:
Date Sample Collected; 1020204 1140
Sample Submilted By, DMCHEE
Date Sample Received! 104 103
Sampie temp, upon receipt. 5 Doy © HD = Hot Detected at the MDL or MRL
MOL - Minimum Detoctable Limit RRL - Minimum Reporting Limi
MCL - Makimum Contaminant Level, USEPA Regutated ct) = Level, No

"Method Code: STAKDARD METHODS 19TH E0; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev. £3; US EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 19%4; TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW-846, Irt ED; USEPA Manual for Certification of Laboratonien Analyzing
Drinking Water, Sth ED. In rd. with EPA an repons, raw data and quality control data, are maintained by the laboratory (or a minimum of § yoars.

MOTE This sarhpln oty stndaidy st for Tots £ Zoki by e State of Wes2 Vignia 52310, Code of Stutd Reguiations

adopisd July 1. 2002 by the Burniu Far Putisc el sod tny Cortdmd Laborioty SIT3SI0W and #0045

MOTE ND o Not Ceteciod indacites tha 8 4 Dkt s MW FROSIA0I bt TRIFL ) wfesh s eguidiont 1 e

Iast Stancdord ubilzed 1 preparason
MOTE BHoNG T evcmnded for this analyss
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laberatory
2044 Meadowbrook Road | PO Box 4657 Riogefeld Business Center | 26 Crimsan Cicle
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Martinaburg WY 25403
) Phone 304 842 5285 | Fax 304 842 5351 Phone 304 556 7084 | Fax 304 595 2086
°
Rella nce Cattticaons AV Departmant of Heash # 00354 00441 | WV Depivtirient of Ermronmental Protocon 8 156 181
: VO Dagtrirviand 6 Ernincment 8 135 297 | US Enveanminial Protestion Agiecy 8 W02 WA00901
SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC Thursday, November 13, 2014
P.0 BOX 150 Page 20l 9
GLENVILLE. WV 26351-

Lab Number: 221426-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7660) SHEPARD H20 WELL (2)

Parameter Value Units Method Date/Time Analyzed Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyte Group:  inorganics

E Col {Chromogenic) ABSENT SMER23B-07 10312014 1636 CP

Total Caliform (Chromogeruc) PRESENT SMS223B-87 13z 1635 CP

pH #BO0 SuU SMA4500H+8-00 11/4/2014 1457 KV

Total Alurninum 0015 mgdl EPA2008R54 11612014 14:41 MC om [0:05]
Tolal Arsemc ND mgh EPA 2008 R54 117612014 1441 MC 0005 oM
Total Barium 0035 mgi EPA 2008 R54 117512014 1441 MC o 2
Total Calcium 436 mgll EPA2008 R5 4 11/62014 1441 MC oo

Total Chioride Jaa mgh EPA300.0R2 1 11/4/2014 1711 KD G115 (250
Total Dissolved Salids 824 mah SM2540C-97 117372014 1145 CP 10 [564]
Total lron 267 mai EPA2008R54 11672014 1441 MC o1 [0.3]
Total Manganesa 0038 maft EPA200BR54  11/6/2014 1441 MC a0t [005)
Total Sodwum 309 ma/l EPA 2008 R5 4 1111272014 1210 TH ao [20]
Total Sulfate 186 mai EPA3000R21 11/412014 1711 KD 05  [250)
Total Surfactant ND mgil SM5540C-00 103112014 1600 C1 0z (03
Remarks:
Date Sample Cobiected: M0 0
Sampie Submitted By 0 MCKEE
Date Sample Received. D3I 230
Sample temp. upan receipt: 42 Dag | KD = Not Detected at the MOL of MRL
MOL - Binimum Detectable Limd MRL - Minimum Reporting Limad
MCL - Maximum Contaminant Level, USEPA Regulated [MCL] * Maximum Contamisant Level, Non-Regulited

*Method Code: STANDARD METHODS 19TH ED, US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev. 13, US EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1994; TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW-845, 3rd ED; USEPA Manual Tor Centification of Laborstonies Analyzing
Drinking Water, Sth ED. In with EPA Ri all reports, raw data and quality controf data, are maintained by the Iaboratory for a minimum of § yeard

HOTE  This samia gons not et stanstirds sot tor Total Colitoiin £ Can by e Stale of Weal Vieginia $4-2.10 Coon of Stale

Rojuintons sdopted Juy 1. 2002 by the Butau For Publs Haal plo Anifysod oy Cortfod Laborntory #DO354CM and #ODLL

NIOTE D or Mot Dotoctod inheites Ml 90 aoaly e vaiuo SHtNed b Biow the Mimimurt (opoesté ktnt MRL ) whsh i oguratint 1)

Ioworst SLANSAtd UbEma 1 preparatan Of they mothcat caldaahon mn

NOTE #riohIng o excoadod for thin aniiysm

03/06/2015
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory

2044 Meadowbiook Road | P O Bax 4657 Ridgelweld Busifiess Center | 25 Crimnon Circle
Brggepon. WV 26330 Martinsburg. WV 25403

Phone 304 842 5285 { Fax 304 842 5351 Phone 304 596 2084 | Fax 304 595 2086

.
Rellance Cotfcatans WA Deganend of Heatin i 0353 00443 | 2V Departimernd of Errvderreinzsl Proticon § 154 181
I 3 37 | US i PARINAD VDT

M0

arnent of Envesmest 8 134 237 | US Envronmiontyl Protection &geecy 8 VADH0042

SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Thursday, Novomnber 13, 2014
PO BOX 150 Page 3ol 9
GLENVILLE. wv 26351

Lab Number: 221426-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7660) SHEPARD H20 WELL (2)

Paramater Value Units Method Date/Time Analyzed Analyst MRL MmCL

Analyte Group:  Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

TPH - DRO ND migil SWB015B/3535A 117772014 1158 MC 1

TPH - ORO ND mgil SWB0158/3535A 1712014 11.58 MC 1
o-Terpheayl (Surtogate) 898 % SW80158 172014 1158 MC
Benzeoe ND mah SWB021B/50308  11/6/2014 1745 MC 00025 0005
Elhylbenzens ND mall SW8021B/50308 162014 1745 NMC 0.005 070
Toluene ND mail SWB021B/50308 1162014 17:45 MC 0.005 10
TPH - GRO ND mgh SWE0168/50308 11/672014 1745 MC 02
Kylenes ND mgh SWB021B/5030B 11/6/2014 1745 MC 0.005 10
r4-Bromochlorobenzene (Surrogate) 115 % SWa0218 11162014 1745 MG

Remarks:
Date Sample Coliected: GG Wik
Sample Submitted By O NCHEE
Date Sample Received, WA 0B
Sample temp, upon recelpt: 4 2 Doy © ND = Mot Detected at the MOL or MRL
WOL « Minimum Detectable Limt MRL - Minimum Reporting Limi

WCL - Marimum Contaminant Level, USEPA Rogulated [MCL) * Mazimum Contaminant Level, Non-Requlated

"Mathod Code: STANOARD METHODS 19TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rov, £3; US EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERMIH»’I“ON
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1994; TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW-145, 3rd ED; USEPA Manual for Centifi of L y
Drinking Water. 5th ED. In with EPA all roports, a and quality control data, are try thy y tor s ol % yrar.

NOTE Tres slwnpsid goes nid oot stindands sot 1 Totl Soiforn and £ Coli by iho State of West Virgail, 84390 Code of Stile

Roguitions. adopted July 12002 ty the Butnau For Pubis Heath Sample Analyzed by Centitied Laboratory M02SACH ang #3044

NOTE NI or Mot Defoctod idithtivs that the analpical dakae obtned i below e mitimain fepctiibie S (MALY wheh s i aton f'the

owost SLnNGing wanzng 1 preparation of M mothod coliwihon curve

NOTE Bioktng Gme seconded for the analyss

BiEimi
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Raliance Laborateries, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory
2044 Meadowbrook Rosd | PO Box 4657 Ridgeliitt Businesa Center | 25 Comsen Cicie
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Martinstburg, WV 25203
) Phone 304 842 5285 | Fax 304 842 5351 Phone 304 596 2084 | Fax 304 5%6 2086
°
Rella nce Cortlicasots WV Dopastinont of Hoatn 8 00358 00442 | WY Depatimant of Ereeonmental Protochon 8 158 181
: 1) Depairtment of Eitwrorvhont 8 33 337 | LS Ermironmmentol Protsction Ageecy 8 WVODGLD WVODNIt
SMITH LAND SURVEYING., INC Thursday, November 13, 2014
PO BOX 150 Pagedof §
GLENVILLE. wv 26351.

Lab Number: 221427-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7660) BATTEN H20 WELL (3)

Parameter Value Units Method Date/Time Analyzed Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyte Group:  Inorganics

E Coli (Chromogenic) ABSENT SMB223B-97 10/31/2014 18:35 CP
Total Coliform (Chiomogenit) PRESENT SM9223B-97 10/3112014 1635 CP
pH 7754 sSu SM4500H+B-00 11442014 14:59 KV
Total Aluminum 0013 mall EPA 2008 R54 11/82014 1529 MC 001 10.05]
Total Arsenic ND mga EPA2008R5 4 11/8/2014 1529 MC goes 00
Tolal Banum 0.070 mgll EPA 2008 R54 11/6/12014 1529 MC 001 2
Total Calcium 53 magil EPAZ008 R54 11162014 1529 MC 001
Total Chioride 115 mgit EPA3DDOR2 1 11/4/2014 1743 KD 015 |250)
Total Dissolved Solids 252 mgi SM2540C-97 11312014 1145 CP 10 500}
Total Iron ND mgh EPA2008 R54 1162014 1528 MC 0.1 03]
Total Manganess ND magh EPA2008R54 11672014 15:29 MC 001 [0.05)
Total Sedium 472 mgh EPA 2008 R5 4 11812014 15:29 MC 0.01 20}
Total Sulfate 194 mgi EFA3000R2 1 11412014 1743 KD 0.5 250}
Total Surfactant ND mgi SM5540C-00 1043172014 1600 CT 02 [a 5]
Remarks:
Date Sample Collectod: 10120 1000
Sample Submitled By:
Date Saimple Received =]
Sample temp. upon receipt. 47 Dog D = Not Detected at the MOL or MAL
MDL - Minimum Detoctable Limit MRL - Minimum Reporting Limit
MCL - Mtaximurm Conta minant Level, USEPA Regutated [MCL] = Maximom Contaminant Level, Non-Regulated

*Method Code: STANDARD METHOOS 19TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev. B3 US EPA METHODS FD‘R THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SARPLES, May 1994; TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW-845, 3rd ED; USEPA Manual for ¥
Drinking Water, 5th ED, in with EPA R all reports, raw data and guality control data, are maintained by the laboratory fora mlrllmum ol S years.
g DO PO FDOT LUMILIGS 16t 1o Yo Colform and E Coli by the State of Wikt Vinpesa £4:3-10, Code of Stite
el July 1, D002 oy the Buraa F CM

PoweE! SN WZeK K ProRaration of e methe
TE @e0kng bri mesonidocd 10f e iatay s

CaRGIbON DyTve

Li¥ R
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory
2044 Meadowbrook Road | P O Box 4657 Ridgotinid Business Center | 25 Crimson Crrcle
Bndgeport. WV 25330 Mortinatiurg, WY 25463

) Phone 304 BA2 5285 | Fax 104 B42 5351 Phone 304 556 2084 | Fax 104 556 2085

e
Rel Ia nce Cerbhcabons WY Deparsmont of Hodtth #f D035 00443 | WY Bopintrismt of Envrarmental Frofection & 155, 151
_ MO Geparimiont of Eraronment @ 393 337 | US Environmentil Protetton Agoncy 8 WVOD0LE WADGN
SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Thursday, November 13, 2014
P O.BOX 150 Page 509
GLENVILLE wv 26351-

Lab Number: 221427-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7660) BATTEN H20 WELL (3)

Paramater Valuo Units. Method DatefTime Analyzod Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyte Group:  Total Polroleum Hydrocarbons

TPH - DRO. ND mall SWBD15R/3535A 11712014 1241 MC 1

TPH - ORQ ND mgll SWB0158/35354 111772014 1241 MC 1
o-Tetphenyl (Surrogate) 164 % SWB0158 117712014 1241 MC
Benzene ND mgi SWB021R/5030B 117772014 1202 MC 00025 0005
Elnylbenzene ND mgh SWB021B/50308  11/712014 1202 MC 0005 070
Toluene ND mgh SW80218/50308 1172014 1202 MC 0.005 10
TPH - GRO ND mgh SWB0158/50308 1172014 1202 MC 02
Xylenes ND ma/l SWe021B/50308 11772014 1202 MC 0.008 10
z4-Bromochlorobenzena (Surrogate) 897 % SwWeoziB 19772014 1202 MC

Remarks:
Dato Sample Collectnd 1014 1630
Sampie Submitted By, D MOKEE
Date Sample Received WL 1220
Sample temp. upon receipt’ 47 Dueg ( NO ~ Not Detected at the MDL or MRL
0L - Menimum Detectadle Limit MRL - Minimum Reporting Limit
RCL - Maximum Contaminant Lovel, USEPA Réqulated [WCL] = K [ Level, Non-Rog:

Method Code: STANDARD METHODS 15TH ED; US EPA METHOOS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES. Rev. 23, US EPA HETNQOS FOﬂ THE DEIEMIIIAHGN
0‘ METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, Il.ly 1994; TEST METHODS FCR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW.84¢, 3rd ED; USEPA Manual for C
Orinking Water, 5th £D. In with EPA R q) rave dala and Guality control data, are mai by the ¥ lvr.l w!!fxs
e of Wiest Vo £4.3.10
v Covliod Lateritory 20035
Tt oportatin et [MALL w

f =h e el 48 the
Iowri! SLIndand LiAsoend N DroEarahion of S methad calibranon tn. e

NOTE SHoIaN) timn meooednd 1 thes analyss
Kid oo

03/06/2015
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory

2044 Meadowbrook Road | P O Box 4657 Ridgeficld Business Center | 25 Crimson Crcle
Budgeport, W/ 26320 Martinshurg, W 25403

Phone 304 842 5285 | Fax 304 842 5351 Phone 304 596 2084 | Fax 304.595 2086

y)

Rel la nce Cortiticiboris Wy Diportmenit of Meaith 8 00354 00443 | WY Deninimeit of Errtoemental Polecion # 158 181
MO Departmart of Emaronmnnt £ 336, 337 | US Emronmental Profecton Agency 8 WVTIOGST #0501

SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Thursday, November 13, 2014
P.O BOX 150 PageGol 9
GLENVILLE. v 26351-

Lab Number: 221428-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7560) BATTEN POND (4)

Parameter Value Units Method Date/Time Analyzed  Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyte Group:  Inorganics

E Coli (Chromogenic) PRESENT SMS2238.97 173172044 1635 CP

Tolal Coliform (Chromogeruc) PRESENT SM02238-97 10/31/2014 1635 CP
pH #8811 Su SMA500H+B-00 111472014 1502 KV

Total Aluminum 0178 mgit EPA2008R54 111672014 1535 MC 001 10.05]
Total Arsenic ND mgfi EPA 2008 R5.4 11/6r2014 15:35 MC 0.005 Do1
Total Banum 0.068 mgi EPA2008R54 1ezo4 1535 MC oo 2
Total Calaium 276 mgil EPA 2008 R5.4 162014 15:35 MC 001

Total Chloride 265 mgh EPAB00OR21  11/472014 18:14 KD 015 [250)
Tolal Dissolved Sokds 170 mail SM2540C.97 117312014 1145 CP 10 [500)
Total lron 0305 mgi EPA2008R54 11/82014 1535 MC 01 [0.3)
Total Manganese 0115 mgA EPA 2008 R5.4 1162014 1535 MC 00 [0.05)
Total Sodium 185 mgh EPA2008R54  11/6/2014 15:35 MC 001 (20
Tota! Sulfate 152 man EPA3000RZ1  11/472014 1814 KD 05 [250)
Tolal Surfactant ND mg/) SMS540C-00 103112014 1500 CT 02 (05
Remarks:
Date Sample Collected. way
Sample Submitted By,
Date Sample Recetvea: 320
Sample temg. upon receipt: 32 Id-u ND = Not Detected at the MOL or MRL
WOL - Minimum Detectable Limit MRL - Minimum Reporting Lima
MCL - Mazimum Contaminant Level, USEPA Requlated [MCL] = Maximum Contaminant Level, Non-Regulated

“Method Code: STANDARD METHODS 19TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev, 83; US EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERMIN.ATION
OF METALS IN EXVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1954; TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW.846, 3rd ED; USEPA Manual for ifi

Drinklng Water, Sth ED. in with EPA all feports, raw data and quality control data, are maltained by the laboratory far a mlrumum of & years

BOTE This samplt 0ot 1ot me! Stistetafdy s | il Colitormm ang E Cob tiy the State of Wenl Vagarsa, 64310, Codg pf Stotwe
Rogilations, sdopdisd Juy 1. 2002 by the Blrdiu For Pushe Vewth Sample Aralyadd Ty Cendied LiaSoratony 80015800 are B004

NOTE MO or Mot Detoctad indeatan 1hat #io andatyticd vakeo obimned it Delow the M conaratie bl (ML) ahch & o raiont 15 th
TOWRS! ST UkSod  prepataton Gf the Mithod Caltmhion cure

ROTE AHiomng tano exzosuded 1o thin anieyse

LR R
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Roliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory
2042 Mendowbtook Road | # O Box 4657 Ridgefesid Business Center | 25 Cnimson Cecle
Bndgeport. WV 26330 Martinsburg. WV 25403

) Phone 304 242 5285 | Fax 304 B42 5351 Phone 304 536 2084 | Fax 304 5536 2086

°
Rel la nce Condications WV Depanment of Hoath B 00354, 00443 | WV Deplirtment of Efvarniimaental Protecton o 158 181
- b M Caeportmiers 6t Enwronment & 505 347 | US Erarorimental Proticion Agency 8 WSHAT WVGIm01
SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Thursday. November 13, 2014
P.O BOX 150 Page 7019
GLENVILLE. wv 26351-

Lab Number: 221428-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7660) BATTEN POND (4)

Parameter Value Units Method Date/Time Analyzed Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyte Group:  Total Petroloum Hydrocarbons

TPH - DRO ND mg/l SWB015B/3535A4  11/7/2014 1325 MC 1

TPH - ORO 1.00 mag/l SWB015B/3535A  11/7/2014 1325 MC 1
o-Terpheny! (Surrogale) 109 k. SWa0158 11/772014 1325 MG

Benzene ND mgfl SW8021B/5030B  11/7/2014 1617 MC 00025 0.005
Ethylbenzene ND mg/t SWa0218/50308 111772014 1617 MC 0.005 070
Toluene ND mgh SWHO21B/50308 11772014 1617 MC 0.005 10
TPH - GRO ND mgi SW80158/50308 117772014 16117 MC 02

Kylenes ND mgh SWa80218/50308 1712014 1617 MC 0.005 10
zd.Bromochlorobenzene (Surrogale) 977 % SwWa0218 11/772014 1617 MC

Remarks:

Date Sample Collecied: 512014 1035

Sample Submitted By, U WCKEF

Date Sample Received: w3 X

Sampie temp. upon receipt: 42 Dog © ND = Not Detected at the MOL or MRL

MDL - Minimum Detectable Limit MRL . Minimum Reporting Lima

MCL - Magimum Contanunant Level, USEPA Reguisted [MCL] = Leved, Non-Regul.

“Method Code: STANDARD METHODS 19TH EO, US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev. B3; US EPA METHOOS I'OR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1294, TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOUID WASTE, SW.846, Ird ED: USEPA Manual for C
Drinking Water, Sth ED. in accordance with EPA Regulations, all reporta, including raw gata and guality control data, are maintained try the faboratory [or & minimum of § years
HOTE Tres samnple doos not mend stendards ot & Caltoem ana £ Cob oy the State of Weat Virgrsn 64210 Cawdn of State

Reiquatons sdopld Julp 1. 2002 ty the Burion For Putis Maakn Sample anilyzed ty Ceniliest) Laborstory B00354CM ong #0044

MNOTE SO or Not Detoctod indedton thae the anilyses OBLMNED 18 Dol TG I mUET reporatie Nmit (MEL) which = aalsvalon? o it

1owes? SEancand ulited i Dreparaten of the mefhod AN v

MOTE @HoESNG Nictiey o Sonchad 106 10 oty sis

Wip

03/06/2015
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory
2044 Meadowbiook Read | PO Bar 4657 Ridgelield Business Center | 25 Crimson Circle
Endgeport, WY 25320 Marunsburg WV 25403

) Phone 304 842 5285 | Fax 304 B42 5351 Phone 304 546 2084 | Fax 304 595 2086

°
Re' Ia nce Contiitions WA Dopaitnend 6 Hiolth ¥ 00354, 00423 | WA Depiieman &t Efivdiinestl Protrctin B 15 151
J . R Dopartniont of Enaitevnent # 308 337 | US Envronmental Protection Aguncy 8 WVOKHD WADAGD1
SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Thursday, November 13, 2014
P.O BOX 150 Page 8ol 9
GLENVILLE wv 26351

Lab Number: 221429-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7660) BATTEN SPRING (5)

Paramoter Valuo Units Method Date/Time Analyzed Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyte Group:  Inorganics

E Coli (Chromogenic) ABSENT SM0223B-97 1013172014 1635 CP

Total Colitorm (Chromogenic) ABSENT SMO223B-97 103172014 1535 CP

pH #8156 sy SM4500H+8-00 11412014 1504 KV

Tolal Aluminum 0042 mail EFA2008R54 11/6/2014 1447 MC 001 (.05}

Tolal Arsenic ND mgh EPAZ008R54 1162014 14.47 MC 0005 o001

Total Barium 0 103 mgh EPA 2008 R5.4 111612014 1447 MC 0.01 2

Total Calcium 66.6 mgfl EPA 2008 RS54 1162014 1447 MC 0.01

Total Chionde 302 mgfl EPA300.0R21 11sz014 0:29 KD 015 1250]

Tolal Dissolved Solids 494 mglt SM2540C-97 11312014 11:45 CP 10 [500]

Total Iron 0841 mgil EPA 2008 R5.4 11/6/2014 1447 MC 01 103]

Total Manganese 0.036 mgit EPA2008R54 11162014 1447 MC 001 [0.05)
Total Sodium 841 mgh EPAZD0OBRS54 11nzz014 1228 TH 00 [20]
Total Sulfate 573 mgh EPA300ORZ1 11152014 029 KD 05  [250)
Total Surfactant ND mg/t SM5540C-00 10312014 16:00 CT 02 [0.5]
Remarks:

Date Sample Collected: L TADEES o0

Sample Submitied By: (VT

Bate Sample Rocoived. 10ang 130

Sample temp. upon receipt: 42 Dog © ND # Not Detected a1 the MDL or MRL

MDL . Minimum Detectable Limit MAL - Minimum Reporting Limit

MCL - Mazimum Contaminant Level, USEPA Reguiated [MCL] = Maximam C Level, HonR

“Method Code: STANDARD METHODS 19TH £0; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rov, 1; US EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1204, TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW-846. Jrd ED; USEPA Manual for Certification of Laboratories Analyzing
Drinking Water, 5th ED in with EPA Reg alt repons. raw data and quality control data, are ined by the fora { & years

TOTE Thes sarnple meets stancards sel for Tott Colam ind £ Colt by the Stie of Waost Viegne, 53310 Coa of State Rogulatens

Saopod Juty T, 2002 ty thi Buitou For Pubile Mogith  Sarngin afalyced by Cetded Labotory B003SCA and 2005410

HOTE ND o ot Distectnd indicates thie B0 Snalybey villss abisined is Baiow the Mt raportatile brat (WL ) ahch = dguvalant L the

Ao STINGOMI LARLET W) HIEparaton of Pu fathod cattenen cutv

HOTE EHoicing tar socnd for The anatysd
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Martinsburg Laboratory

Ridgeleid Business Center | 25 Comson Crcle
Mactinsburg, WY 25403
Phone 304 96 2084 | Far 104 595 2086

Reliance Laboratories, Inc.
2044 Mandowbiook Road | P O Box 45857
Andgeport, WY 26330

) Pnone 304842 5285 | Fax 304 842 5351

Reliance

Cortticitany WY Dopartmisnt of Maien B 0035, 00443 | WV Dngarsment of Enorimantie ivilucseh = 158 181
() Degurrtment of Earanimens 8 336 397 | US Envacnmriis Protection Ageriey § WATK04Z VD000

SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Thursday, November 13, 2014

PO BOX 150 Page 9ol 4
GLENVILLE Wy 26351

Lab Number: 221429-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7880) BATTEN SPRING (5)

Parameter Value Units Method Date/Time Analyzed  Analyst MRL  MCL
Analyte Group:  Tolal Petroloum Hydrocarbons
TPH - DRO ND mgll SWB01587/3535A  11/7/2014 1404 MC 1

TPH - ORO ND migh SWB0158/3535A 11712014 1404 MC 1
o-Terphenyl (Surregate) 13 % SWB0158 11712014 1404 MC

Benzene ND mgil SWB021B/5030B  11/7/2014 1325 MG 0.0025 0005
Ethylbenzens ND mgll SWa021B/5030B  11/7/2014 1325 MC 0.005 0.70
Toluene ND maf SWB021B/50308 11712014 1325 MC 0.005 1.0
TPH - GRO ND mg/l SWED15B/5030B 117204 1325 MC 0z

Aylenes ND ma/l SWB021B/50308  11/7/2014 13256 MC 0.005 10
z4-Bromochlorobenzens (Surrogate) 108 % Swao218 1rRma 1326 MC

Remarks:
Date Sample Collectea: 1.-u1f‘"|i 100

Sample Submitted By:
Date Sample Recelved:
Sample temp. upon receipt: <
MDL - Minimum Detectable Limit

BCL - Magimum Contaminant Level, USEPA Regulaled

KD = Mot Detected at the MDL or MRL
MAL - Minimum Reportiog Limit

Level, Non-Re

“Mothod Code: STANDARD METHODS 137H £0, US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, flev. 13, US EPA METHOOS sou THE DETERMINATION

OF NETALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1994; TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW-248, 3rd £D;. USEPA Manual for C
Deinking Water, Sth £D. In acconfance with EPA Regutations. all reports, including riw data and quality control data, are
NOTE Frys sargis ooty standards e far ot Caslorm ang £ Cobl 0y the Stikte of West Virgraa, 643:10 Code of Sial Rogutitens
Sampie analpesd by Cettios Libomioey SD035IC0 and 800120

futt QDA ) Bukcow tries sttt reportatie St (MRL) wheeh i aquisnien i e

acdoptod July 1 2002 by tho Buraa Fer &
NOTE ot DeteTiod it it
st lands
NOTE ariokiog time eacended 1o Srs arilyss

¢ Meaith
i Attty
ubfized o1 pmoSrahon Of M Meinod CHFalon Cufve

tained by the 1

ylora
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SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC

lo7017749

Martinsburg Laboratory

Rudgefiold Businiess Centar | 25 Crimson Cicle
Martinsburg, WV 25403

Phone 304 596 2084 | Fax 304 5%6 2085

Reliance Laboratories, Inc.

2044 Meadowbrook Road | PO Box 4657
Bridgeport, WV 26330

Phone 304 842 5285 | Fax 304 842 5351

Cottaicavons WV Dopartment of Hnath & 00353, 00433 | WV Departmont of Erveotmentil Protecen @ 158 181
D Deatimort of Environment 2 336 337 | US Enwrdnmentl Protection Agenzy 8 W02 #0001

Monday, December 01, 2014

P.O. BOX 150 Fage 20! 3
GLENVILLE, 26351

Lab Number: 221807-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7660) BATTEN SPRING 2 (1)

Paramoter Value Units Method Date/Time Analyzed  Analyst MRL MCL
Analyte Group:  Inorganics

E. Coli (Chromogenic) PRESENT SM92238.97 1rma 1428 CP

Total Coliform (Chromogenic) PRESENT SMP2238.-97 11712014 1428 CP

pH #672 Su SM4500H+B-00 11/10/2014 1039 Kv

Tolal Aluminum 0266 mafl EPA2008R54 117132014 1303 TH 0.01 [0.05]
Tolal Arsenic ND mafl EPA2008 R5.4 11132014 1303 TH 0.005 001
Tolal Banum 0.080 mafl EPA2008R54 11/113/2014 1303 TH 0.01 2
Total Calcium 824 mgil EPA200BR54 11113/2014 1303 TH 0.01

Tetal Chioride 283 mgil EPASDOOR21 111072014 1347 KD 015 [250}
Total Dissolved Solids 9% mgh SM2540C-97 1110/2014 11.00 CP 10 1500]
Taotal lron 0319 mgll EPA 2008 R54 1113712014 1303 TH 0.1 10.3]
Tolal Manganese 328 mgl/l EPA200BR54 1171372014 13.03 TH oo [ﬂ Dﬁ]
Tolal Sodium 182 mgll EPA2008R54 111372014 13.03 TH oo jz0)
Total Sulfate 177 mgil EPA3000R21 11102014 1347 KD 05  [250)
Tolal Surfactant ND mafl SM5540C-00 112014 1410 CT 02 (05

Remarks:

Cate Sample Collected A LT Y 107
Sample Submitted By D MCKEE

Date Sample Received 120 40

Sampht temg. Upon receipt: 04 Dog
MOL - Minimum Detectable Lima

MCL - Masimum Contaminant Level, USEPA Regulatod fmcLy =

ND = Nat Detacted at the MOL o MRL
MAL - Misimum Reporting Lima

Level, No q!

“Mathod Code: STANDARD METHODS 19TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev, B3, US EPA ME THODS FO& THE DE‘IERIIIMA!IDM

OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1994; TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW.-846, 3rd ED; USEPA Manual for €
with EPA R

g Faw data and quality control dats, sro maintained by the laboratory for & mlnhrmm of § yoars.

Drinking Water, Sth ED In rd,

all repons,

NOTE This sarmple <oos not meot stisndards set 1od Total Colfatm and £ Coli by ther :iuxuu ‘Wt Visgeuly, 543100 Code o Stide
Reguatons adapied July 1 2002 by ho Bureau Fer Publie Hoalth  Shmpin Anatyand by Gortified | aboedtory RO0354CIA and #0044

HOTE RO or Not Doteciod indcata s Tt It siseyboal valin oo
Iowst stanaand Lo i pORpraton of the mothad calts alion tufe
NOTE atisang fime caceadad fur s Ay

1% Bl IO M (OR0otatio anul (ML) whch » eguialiond 10 th

Kidimi
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Reliance Laborateries, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory
2044 Meadowbreok Road | P O Box 45857 Rudgeteld Business Center | 25 Cnmzon Crrcle
Brageport. WY 26330 Martinsburg. WV 26403
) Phone 304 B2 5286 | Fax 304 842 5351 Phone 304 596 2084 | Fax 104 596 2085
L]
Rella nce Conthcatons WY Cepanmmt of reaitn B 00354, 00443 | WV Depadment of Emaronmentsl Protocsen 8 158 161
g 2 e MO Dopartmon of Eraronmoent 8 336 337 | US Envrenmoctil Protection Agrncy # WVE00D W1
A imi ) ds !
SMITH LAND SURVEYING. INC Monday, December 01, 2014
PO.BOX 150 Page 3013
GLENVILLE. wv 26351

Lab Number: 221807-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7660) BATTEN SPRING 2 (1)

Parameter Value Units Mothod Date/Time Analyzed Analyst MRL MCL

Analyte Group:  Total Petrolcum Hydrocarbons

TPH - DRO ND mgh SWBO1SBAS35A  11/26/2014 941 MC 1
TPH - ORO ND mgit SWBD15B/IS35A  11/26/2014 941 MC 1
o-Terphenyl (Surrogate) 942 % SWa80158 11/26/2014 941 mMC
Benzene ND mgh SWB0218/5030B  11/11/2014 1114 MC 00025 0005
Ethylbenzene ND mgll SW80218/50308  11/112014 1114 MC 0005 070
Toluene ND mg/l SWBO21B/5030B 11/11/2014 1114 MC 0.005 10
TPH - GRO ND mg/l SWa80158/50308 1171172014 1114 MC 02
Kylenes ND mall SWHD21B/50308  11/11/2014 1114 MC 0,005 10
z4-Bromochlorobenzene (Surrogale) 992 % sweo21 11/1172014 1114 MC

Remarks:
Datee Sample Collected: e 1014
Sample Submitted By. O MCREE
Dute Sample Received: meoos uy
Sample temp, upon feceipt: 04 Dog © HO = Hot Detrected at the MDL or MAL
MOL - Mintmum Detectable Limit RIRL - Minimum Reporting Limit
MCL « Maximum Contaminant Level. USEPA Regulated McL) = [+ Level. Non-Rogs

“Mathod Code: STANDARD METHODS 19TH E0: US EPA METHOOS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS DF WATER AND WASTES, Rov. £3; US EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ERVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1934; TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE. SW-846, Ird €0; USEPA Manual for Cerification of

Crinking Wator, Sth ED. In with EPA R . all reports, f) raw data and quality control data, are mamtained by the y for a mi ol 5 years

HOTE Thn surpic docs not meat standands 5ot e Tots Coutorn ana € Cel by 1ho Stte of Wes! Vagee §4.3-10; Code of Stk

Regastons adopred July 1 2002 Sy the Bumal For Putic Hosth Sampie Ansaly2es by Cedfnd Labortony 80035408 and 20054

WOTE ND or NOt Dotecind indsCines T T analybo vamn obLamed o belrs Ne manmmum Toportatie Rt (MALI whch s ogueaaient 10 T

ot SNyt (MO0 M SRRCQRINON Of MG RN SANDAERSY) Cutvt

HOTE #ridang bme macecaed 1o this ralyss

TP
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory
2044 Meadowbrook Road | PO Box 4557 Ridgehicld Business Center | 25 Crimson Cucle
Brgeport, WV 26330 Martinsburg WV 25403
) Phone 104 842 5285 | Fax 304 B42 535! Phone 304 595 2084 | Fax 304 556 2085
°
Re l l a n ce Comfasons WY Department of Hoath 8 (1354 00443 | WY Department of Erwronmental Profestion § 158 181
ekt MO Cepartment of Envwonment 8 335 337 | US Emvronmental Protection Agoncy B AWDO0LD WVONG0 T
SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC Wednesday, December 03, 2014
PO BOX 150 Page 205
GLENVILLE v 26351-

Lab Number: 222254-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7660) K TOWNSEND H20 #1 (1)

Parameter Value Units Method Date/Time Analyzed  Analyst MRL MCL

Analyte Group:  Inorganics

E Col (Chromegenic) ABSENT SM9223B-97 1119472014 1517 CP

Totat Coliform {Chromogenic) ABSENT SMO223B.97 111472014 1517 CP

pH #5608 sSu SM4500H+B-00  11/18/2014 1500 KD

Tolal Aluminum ND mafl EPA2008R54 11262014 1322 TH 001 [0.05]
Tolal Arsenic 0055 mgi EPA2008R54 112672014 1322 TH 0005 001

Total Barum 0,592 mgh EPA2008R54 11262014 1322 TH 00 2

Total Calowm 776 magh EPA2008R54  11/26/2014 1322 TH 0.0

Total Chionide 271 mgh EPA3000R21 11182014 1340 KD 015  [250]

Total Dissolved Solids 200 mgh SM2540C-97 111712014 1110 CpP 10 [500]

Total Iron 276 mall EPAZ008R54  11/26/2014 1322 TH 01 1031

Total Manganese 119 magll EPA2008R54  1126/2014 1322 TH 001 (005

Total Sodium 857 mag/l EPA2008R54 112602014 1322 TH 007 [20]

Total Sulfate as51 mghl EPAI000RZ1 111812014 1340 KD 05  [250]

Total Surfactant ND mafl SM5540C-00 1171412014 1500 CT 02 (0§
Remarks:

Date Sampie Cotlected
Sample Subinitted By:
Date Sample Received ]

Sample temp. upon reeeipt: 1 0 Do O ND = Not Detected at the MOL or MRL

MOL - Minimum Octectable Limit MRAL - Minimum Reporting Lim#
MCL - Maximum Contaminant Level, USEPA oL Level, No

“Method Code: STANDARD METHODS 13TH ED, US EFA METHODS FOR THE CHERICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev. 113, US EPA METHOOS FOR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1934: TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE. SW-246, Jrd ED; USEPA Manual for C
Drinking Water, 5th ED. In accordance with EPA Regulations, all reports, including raw data and quality control data, are by the yfora of §years
NOTE  Trus samiple ety stindangs st for Total Cotanti and £ Cal by the State of Wt Virgena, €4.3.10_ Code ot State Prgulation

acoptsd dy t 2002 try the Butead For Putin eam Sampe ansyzed Dy Conidied Laborgtony SC34S0M and s00e430

ROTE 8 oo ot Dotecied ndoates mat e 3 ORI 5 Daow The FnWTasml 1epOratin byt (VR ) wheii o ogunaient K i

lowrat stoncad ubdand in preparaton of ma CHOANON tufve

HOTE #fetoamg temw escoded o the anidyss

Aln)
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory
2044 Meadowbrook Rond | P O Box 45657 Ridgeteid Business Center | 25 Cmson Cirche
Brdgepott. WV 26330 Martinsburg, WV 25403

) Phone 304 842 5285 | Fax D04 842 5351 Phone 304 566 2084 | Fax 204 595 2085

-
Rel Ia nce Condcatons WY Dopirtmant of Heolth & 00353 00443 | AV Dopartmeont of Ervronmental Protecton & 53 181
- ! - , y MD Dopartinet of Envitenont 8 306 337 | US Ematonmantal Protéction Agincy & WYOD0R2 WAD0t
SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC Wednesday, December 03, 2014
P.O.BOX 150 Page dof §
GLENVILLE. wv 26351-

Lab Number: 222254-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7660) K TOWNSEND H20 #1 (1)

Paramoter Value Units Method DatofTime Analyzed Analyst MRL MCL

Analyte Group:  Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

TPH - DRO ND magi SWa0158/3535A 121212014 1408 MC 1
TPH - ORO ND mgh SWBO15B/3535A 12722014 14:08 MC i
o-Terphenyl (Surrogate) 107 % SWeg1se 121272014 14:08 MC
Benzene ND mgll SWB8021B/50308B  11/18/2014 1253 MC 00025 0005
Ethylbenzens ND mai SWa021B/5030B  11/118/2014 12:53 MC 0005 070
Toluene ND mgi SWE021B/50308 1111972014 12,53 MC 0005 10
TPH - GRO ND mgh SWB015B/50308  11/18/2014 12:53 MC 02
Xylenes ND magll SWB021B/50308  11/19/2014 1253 MC 0.005 10
z4-Bromochlorobenzene (Surrogate) 943 % Swaoz18 11162014 1253 MC

Remarks:
DBate Sample Collectea: 1uI20e 14 10
Sample Submitted By: O MCKEE
Date Sample Recelved: 11122514 ke
Sample temp. upan meeipt 10 Deg NO = Kot Detacted at the MDL or MRL
MDL - Minimum Detectable Lima MRL - Minimum Reporting Limit
RACL - Maximum Contaminant Level, USEPA Requtated [MCL] = Muxirmam Contaminant Lovel, Non.Regulated

*Methotd Code: STANDARD METHQDS 19TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev. 83, US EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERMINATION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1934: TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW.846, 3rd ED; USEPA Manual for Certification of Laboratories Analyzing
Drinking Water, $th £0. In accordance with EPA Reguistions, all repadts, including raw data and quality control data, are bythe ylora of § years.

HOTE Thes sampie et staviands sat 10r Totas Goitorm and £ Gobi by the State of Whest Viging 53.3-10° Code of Staks Rigubationn

adopied July T 2002 by ther Bares For Pulsc b Sampee analpand by Canded Lataratony FO0IS4CK and S00L400

* RO o Kot Detecion macates B Me anady B vilue O0LANN] 4 Sehow e Mersmrem reportatse fmed (ML) wich s edgurasiant 13 the

Towest stnaad wtilaed i progar aban of e Mmetod Callbrason Gy

$OTE Breckang bm eaceednd 1 the el

BV
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Martinsburg Laboratory

Ridgefield Business Center | 25 Cnmson Cucle
Martinsburg. WV 25303

Phone 304 5965 2084 | Fax 304 586 2085

Reliance Laboratories, Inc.
2044 Meadowhrook Read | P O Box 4657

Brdgeport, WV 26330
Phone 304 B42 5285 | Fax 304 B42 5351

)
Rehance

Cortficancers WY Capatmont of Hoaltn & 00364 00343 | WAV Depanmont of Envioements Protecton 8 158 181
MO Department of Emuonment 8 336, 337 | US Emwonmental Protection Agancy # WVODDS2. WVIOS01

Wednosday, December 03, 2014
Page d ol &

SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC
PO BOX 150

GLENVILLE, wv 26351-

Lab Number: 222255-2014-DW  Sample ID:  (7660) K. TOWNSEND H20 #2 (2)

Parameteor Value Units Mothod Date/Time Analyzed Analyst MRL  MCL
Analyte Group:  Inorganics

£ Coh (Chromogenic) ABSENT SM92238-97 1111412014 1517 CP

Tatat Coliform (Chromogenic) ABSENT SM9223B-97 11/1412014 1517 CP

pH #6554 sSu SM4500H+8-00 11/18/2014 1500 KV

Total Aluminum ND mgll EPAZ008R54  11/26/2014 1329 TH 001 [0.05)

Total Arsenic 0025 mgll EPA 2008 R5 4 11126/2014 1329 TH 0.005 oo

Tolal Barium 0.575 mgll EPA2008R54 1112612014 1329 TH oo 2
Tolal Calcum 7.14 magll EPA 2008 R5.4 11/26:2014 1329 TH 0ot

Tolal Chionde 370 man EPA3D00R21 11182014 1411 KD 015 [250]
Total Dissolved Solids 187 mgn SM2540C-97 1111772014 11:10 CP 10 [500]
Total lron 481 mgh EPA 2008 R54 11126/2014 1329 TH 01 [0.3]
Total Manganese 267 magil EPAZ2008R54 1172672014 1329 TH oo 10.05)
Total Sodium 365 mgfi EPA 2008R54 11/26/2014 1329 TH 0.01 (20
Tolal Sulfate 578 man EPA3000R21 1111872014 1411 KD 0s 1250]
Total Surfactant ND mg/l SM5540C-00 1111412014 1500 CT 0z 10.5]
Remarks:

Duate SI"W Collected: 1y LY

Samplo Submitted By O MCREE

Dute Sample Recelved. LRLLE Ll e

Sainple lemp. upon roceipt: 0 Ceg ND = Mot Detected at the MOL or MRL

MOL - Minimum Dotectable Limi MAL - Minimum Reporting Limit
MCL - Maximum Contaminant Level, USEPA Rogulated (MCL] * Maiinuim Ce
"Method Code: STANDARD METHODS 19TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev. 83; US EPA METHODS FOH THE DETENI!NAT!OH
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1994: TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW-846, 3rd ED; USEPA Manual for C
Drinking Water, 5th 0. In ‘with EPA all reports, including raw data and quality control data, are maintained by the Laboratory for a mlmmum of 5 yoars,
NOTE Trus samplo moots stasiads sot lor Total Conform ard £ Coi by tho Stte of West Vieges, 853-10, Codo of State Rnguiantns

adopted Jdy 1 2002 by the Butenu For Publc Haasn S srady2od by Cortifod Lationiony S00354004 ang 8004234

NOTE 'NO or Hict Didached wdhcatos 100t the anaky hical: valis SSEand 15 Brelaw T mursmom (sportabic kmet (REL ) Wi s eguwsent 1 the

et AN GO @ DregaTation Of i et Sl aton DL

NOTE Ehcidng betn oatnmsddng for tha anatrs

Level, No

03/06/2015
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Reliance Laboratories, Inc. Martinsburg Laboratory
2044 Keadowdrook Road | P O Box 4657 Ridgefiaid Business Center | 25 Cnmson Cucle
Briggeport, W 26330 Marunsburg, WV 25403
) Phone 304 B42 5285 | Fax 304 842 5351 Phone 304 596 2084 | Fax 304 596 2086
e
Rel Ia nce Camizitons W Degrartment of Healm @ D394 00443 | WV Gepanment of Erveonment Protechon 2 158, 181
S st gtk NO Departryend of Efveronmet 2 336 337 | US Enwonmental Protoctan Agency # ANVDOGL WAD050Y
SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC Wednesday, December 03, 2014
P O. BOX 150 Page 50l 5
GLENVILLE, wv 26351

Lab Number: 222255-2014-DW  Sample ID: (7660) K TOWNSEND H20 #2 (2)

Parameter Value Units Method Date/Time Analyzed Analyst MRL  MCL

Analyte Group:  Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

TPH - DRO ND maf SWBOI15B3635A  12/272014 1448 MC 1

TPH - ORO ND ma SWB015B/A5356A  12/2i2014 1448 MC 1
o-Terphenyl (Surrogate) 683 % sSwWao158 112002014 1142 MC

Benzene ND mgfl SWB0218/5030B  11/20/2014 11:42 MC 00025 0005
Ethyibenzene ND mg/l SWB0218/50308B  11/20/2014 11:42 MC 0.005 0.70
Toluene ND mg/l SW8021B/5030B  11/20/2014 1142 MC 0005 1.0
TPH - GRO ND mg/l SWB80158/5030B  11/20/2014 1142 MC 02

Xylenes ND mgf SW8021B/5030B  11/20/2014 1142 MC 0.005 10
z4.Bromochlorobenzene (Surrogate) 101 % SWa0218 11202014 1142 MC

Remarks:
Date Samgle Callected AT 103
Sample Submittod By O MCHEE
Date Sample Recrived 147018 any
Sample temp. upon receipt: 10 Deg HD = Not Octocted st the MOL of MRL
MDL - Minimum Detectable Limit MRL - Minimum Reporting Lunit
MCL - Maximum Contaminant Level, USEPA Regulated MeLy= C Level, Non-R

“Methed Code: STANDARD METHODS 15TH ED; US EPA METHODS FOR THE CHEMICAL ANALYSIS OF WATER AND WASTES, Rev, 13; US EPA METHODS FOR THE DETERSUNATION
OF METALS IN ENVIRONMENTAL SAMPLES, May 1994; TEST METHODS FOR EVALUATING SOLID WASTE, SW-845, Jrd ED; USEPA Manual for Centif ol

Drinking Water, 5th ED, In sccondance with EPA Regulations, all reports, including raw data and quality control data, are bythe ylora of & yoars

HOTE Thes sivnioly mants standands et for Telal Cobtorm s £ Coi by the State of Wess Viigosa, 10, Code of Sune Roguliion:

AP Jiy 1 2003 by the B For Publc Hit  Saenpi anityzed try Corvhid Labotitory S003%40M ang 20039304

HOTE 5D ot flof Dotniad ndilon Mt e analybcnl vk COtancg o tokes e meemsm HRonabie Mt (MAL) whet o oguadent 1o

lowirst 8L LAlTeY ¢ reparaton of i matred kb S

NOTE #isang triwe estrmdad 10r thes araryws
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WWw-9 Page of
(5/13) API Number 47 - -
Operator's Well No._Batten #1
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Penneco Oil Company OP Code 494460033
Watershed (HUC 10) South Fork of Lee Creek Quadrangle _ Lubeck 7.5

Elevation _ 8% County_ Wood District  Harris

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes No X
Will a pit be used for drill cuttings? Yes X No

if so, please describe anticipated pit waste: Drill water and various formation cuttings

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes X No If so, what ml.?_ 60

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

X Land Application
Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
B Other (Explain_Solidified with cement and encapsulated and buried

Will closed loop system be used? _No

Drilling medium anticipated for this well? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc.__Air/Water

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

Additives to be used in drilling medium? _ Soap

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc._ Leave in Pit - Encapsulated and buried

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) Cement

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number?

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. [ understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. [ am aware that there are significant

penalties for submitting false information, including t?zposs'i?ilii of fine or imprisonment.
Company Official Signature i

Company Official (Typed Name) Stephen K. Schuman
Company Official Title Designated Agent

Subscribed and sworn before me this /-'ﬁlk"‘f" day of__// Ja "":‘ 2 20_/7%/
A\“}’\/A’ 2 % Lrkoes Notary Pulilic

Notasy Pubic, Siato Of West Virginia
, State
Lois A Brown

2 e Sy 03/ 06/20 £5

My ecommission expires August 22, 2017

' -
My commission expires /\)” D7 0.87 . _)’ AL/ ’7
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Divaersion tozctea
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Drain Pipe with size in inches

Lo dotr 22 4 & 0l 42 L ALLLLS
Spring

Wet Spot
E ——y

Waterway e‘" G‘—.é". é » é »

Crosgs Drain

Lokl X L X T & X T 2T 27

Actificial Filter Strip R E XX XXX X TN

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed |

Lime 3 . Tons/acre or to co

Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 1/3 TON

PrevegetationpH

2003

{ __._lbs/acre (500 bs minimum)

Seed Mixtures

Mulch  HAY ' 2 Tons/acre
Area |
Seed Type lbs/acre
KY-31 . TR | R
ALSIRE CLOVER 5 =

ANNUAL RYE . _ 13

Area [
Seed I'ype lbs/acre
ORCHARD GRASS =~ 15
ALSIKE CLOVER 3

Attach:

Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5’ topographic sheet.
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Plan Approved by:

Comments:

Title:

Field Reviewed? {
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Eorm WW-9 Batten Lease page  of

‘Well #1
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ALL ROADS SHOWN HEREON ARE EXISTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED AND

. SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANGE WITH WV D.E.P. OIL AND GAS BMP MANUAL
ENTRANCES AT COUNTY/STATE ROADS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANGE WITH
WV D.O.T. REGULATIONS. SEPARATE PERMITS MAY BE REQUIRED BY THED.O.T,

o't e

375'te@
Q%a-5°/~

SEDIMENT BASINS{TRAPS) AND APPROPRIATE EROSION CONTROL BARRIERS ARE TO BE
GONSTRUCTED AT ALL CULVERT AND CROSS DRAIN INLETS AND OUTLETS AS REQUIRED
IN THE WV D.E.P, OIL AND GAS BMP MANUAL. FIELD CONDITIONS{ROCK OUTCROPS AND
BEDROCK) MAY PROHIBIT INLET TRAPS BEING INSTALLED. WHEN THESE CONDITIONS

EXIST ADDITIONAL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE EVALUATED AND UTILIZED

52/o-1075
2105 '+ @ ASNEEDED. ~ (yixm  QEf AFFov™t,

4/ : I
Wy
Lgrg& I
Ll ] v
we —
l SHA0) —— ]
> 0%5 - $°/> EARTHWORK CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIELE FOR NOTIFIGATION TO THE OPERATOR

\{q AND INSPECTOR PRIOR TO ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS PLAN.
" ;
m N\ \\\“ TEMPORARY SEED & MULCH ALL SLOPES AFTER CONSTRUCTION OF LOCATION.
= ]
N CUT & STACK ALL MARKETABLE TIMBER.) ™ 7™ o i \,( Y
i VA R ALY

N
N\ o e
STACK BRUSH BELOW LOCATION FOR SEDIMENT GONTROL.

DRAWING NOT TO SCALE A
L o MAR 21 o014

—
~

G = INSTALL 12" MiNIMUM

S4.S Phone: (304) 462-5634 Fax: 462-5656 ernail sis@slssirveys dbin
SMITH LAND SURVEYING, INC. .
- REVISED BY r73H jz-12-13

P.O.BOX 150 GLENVILLE, WV, 26351 DRAWNBY (R DATE 7.25:11 FILE NO. T le oD
03/06/2015
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LATITUDE 38°10'00"
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_FORM WW 6
MICHAEL ~~
NOTES ON SURVEY STERBAET, '/\\@WWW/MM L. \
5.51 ACRES: 7 & 8430 el \
1. TIES TO WELLS AND CORNERS ARE . 1056.09. Sl 3 .
BASED ON GRID NORTH FOR THE WV ™ 421-9.7 *§ KEITH A, JMJ’JM’/’% ROBERT MARTIN 8
STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM NORTH ,/’ ‘\\ KEMENAH 3 D’:,; 2_? ht/}(;l;.éirsji g
ZONE NAD'27. . A e b
2. TIES TO REFERENCES ARE BASED ON -~ N 35.5 ACRES= ‘% Za 18" LOCUST e -
MAGNETIC NORTH 06/08/11. s @ T™M 340-N SNAG o
3. LEASE BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON N 7w
TAKEN FROM DEED BOOK 956 PAGE 182. Q ~ 8
4. SURFACE OWNER AND ADJOINER S L % E
INFORMATION TAK — = s
ASSESSOR AND COUNTY CLERK RECORDS € ] ﬂ——-"@:”‘ =1 — z
OF WOOD COUNTY IN JULY, 2013. Q\QQ T = e)
5. WELL LAT./LONG. (NAD'27) N | e __g_
ESTABLISHED BY DGPs (suaMeTer QO =\ 5 .
MAPPING GRADE). M \ = “
1 1 B A \\
l‘, i / @g Lo GARY R. & /\T’ ,,,,, Eg-. .
\ ! J iﬁg’* g'?;’,@ MABEL P. BATTEN \” = | o
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Voo BN 3.03 ACRES# = “ ]
Ll STRY TM 420-D-1 = \ i
\ 1 — \\
\\‘ ‘| lr llf \Q‘ :T_-a- N
i/ & BATTEN LEASE S e o, |
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i S 119 ACRES+ g3 N. 239,090
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\\ \\ % =:
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i \ ==
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ossy sarry S Bl ot
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=
E N E— be
DARRELL L. S EL
5 WRIGHT s § 1 REFERENCES
| ¢*“\‘L‘L 4 ACRES:‘:\(’ W =
.1 TM 420-E AN
7000 A % ) ASTURE 12" BLACK LOCUST
7 e, P
1702H ‘“’»f,‘a@"
$ ol %
) 1703H. [ & W
(Lo D
(e %
JAMES N. KEMP
50.75 ACRES=
T™ 420-1
' Z
[
—_— I M
L So
SIS
N\ > - &
e e e e — \‘“uun,,"l 5
\\\ ‘B A I,’I
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT NeOv 8§y %,  (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY & G\,\C‘EN'SE"OQA"», STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS.
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL ey “x$.z DATE___DECEMBER 27 .20 _13
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND S *" 2 OPERATORS WELL NO BATTEN #4
THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBE Syf No&77 it _=z0 '
BY THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTALPROTECTION. =2, 4 % g STATE OF o7 o = API
AR %\ SIS WELL 47 — D6
P.S. 2,%@'-9:7’ VIRGE @ S NO. (07 6 17¢9
677 . AN o oo STATE COUNTY PERMIT
INIMUM DEGREE 4 11 g
gp ACCURACY 17200 FILE NO. 7660P1R2 (346-59) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PROVEN SOURCE SCALE 1" = 500° DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OF ELEVATION DGPS (SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE) OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL LIQuID WASTE IF
TYPE: OIL GAS_X__ INJECTION DISPOSAL "GAS" PRODUCTION_X _ STORAGE DEEP_X__ SHALLOW
LOCATION :
ELEVATION _ 890" WATERSHED _SOUTH FORK OF LEE CREEK &
DISTRICT __ HARRIS COUNTY_WOOD QUADRANGLE LUBECK 7.5' 8
' =
SURFACE OWNER __GARY R. BATTEN ACREAGE 115.97+ 3
ROYALTY OWNER GARY R. & MABEL P. BATTEN LEASE ACREAGE 119+ g
PROPOSED WORK : LEASE NO 3
DRILL X CONVERT DRILLDEEPER_____ REDRILL_____ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE__X___ PLUG OFF OLD
FORMATION____ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION _ PLUG AND ABANDON____  CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG OTHER
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) TARGET FORMATION ROSE HILL =
ESTIMATED DEPTH 5,835' B
=

WELL OPERATOR PENNECO OIL COMPANY
ﬁ ADDRESS 6608 ROUTE 22

DELMONT, PA 15626

DESIGNATED AGENT _STEPHEN K. SCHUMAN

ADDRESs _P-O. BOX 842

MORGANTOWN, WV 26507
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DESIGNATED AGENT STEPHEN K, SCHUMAN

WELL OPERATOR PENNECO OIL COMPANY
ADDRESS P.O. BOX 842

ADDRESS 6608 ROUTE 22
Lxu DELMONT, PA 16626 MORGANTOWN, WV 26507
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WPENNECDOD

YOUR ENEROY EXFPLORATION PARTNER

DEEP WELL DRILLING PROCEDURES AND SITE SAFETY PLAN
Penneco Oil Company
Batten #1
API#47- {0T-017Y9

Lubeck Quadrangle, Harris District - Wood County, West Virginia

The Following Deep Well Drilling Procedure and Site Safety Plan Approved By: 7 [a/( ¥
- Date:
Title: , Penneco
Received
By Date:
MAR 31 201
Title: WU
Office of Oil and G:
WV Dept. of Erwirca;n;z,'uaiq:rotecfir.-n

1 03/06/2015
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Pit and Flare Lines

wv9 Page of
Rev.5/10 AP Number 47- .
Openator's Well NO.M
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION AFPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PYT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name_Permeco Qi Company OPCode _ 494460033

Watersbed __Soth Fork of Lee Creek Quadrangle _ Lubeck 75°
Elevation 890" Coumty Wood  District Hemis

Description of anticipated Pit Waste: il Water and Varia:
Dommcwusmgmmsooow;ofmmmmmmpwmnww Ys__ No_X
Willa syntbetic inerbeused inthepi? _ Yes . Ifso,whatml? 30
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes: '
___ Land Application
—__ Underground Injection ( UIC Pemit Nuber
__ Reuse (st APINuzber )
__X_ OffSite Disposal (Supply foom WW-9 for disposal location)
_X_ Other (Bxplain _Solifified with cement and encapsuled snd buried)

Drilling medium anticipeted for this well? Alr, freshwater, oflbased, efc. __ AirfWater

-

~If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleam, etc.

Additives tobeused? __Sosp

1070 7 44

Drill cuttings disposal method? Lesve inpit, laodfill, removed offite, etc. _ Leave inPit
Ifleﬁmpauﬂphntosuhdifywhﬂmdinmw}ﬂbew Gamt,!m,swdust M

xm@mmmmm@ummemmmdwamwmmumommNdm
August 1, 2003, by:heOﬁwofOﬂdeasof&eWeuVmDmdenvmmﬂPmmn 1 understand that the
provisions of the permit are eaforceable by law. Violztions of any term or condition of the genere] permit and/or other zpplicable law

or regulstion cxn lead to enforoement cticn.

Iomfymdupmﬂlyofhwthﬂlhmpusoﬂywmdmdm&mﬂmmmhcmfommmhmdmms
mmmmmmsmmqummmmofmmmmmkham
the information, T believe that the information is trus, accurate, aod complete, 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for

submitting false information, inclading the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signature

Conpany Official (Typed Name) Ben L. Wallace

Company Official Title __ Chief Operating Officer

Subscribed and swom before me this dayof , 20
Motary Public

My commission expires

Received
MAR 31 2014

Office of Oil and Gas

WV Dept. of Environmenial Protection

4 03/06/2015



Meeting Date: Drilling Deeper Meeting
Batten # 1

NAME TITLE

Penneco DRILLING REPRESENTATIVE

Penneco SITE SUPERVISOR/REPRESENTATIVE

STATE INSPECTOR

DRILLING CONTRACTOR REPRESENTATIVE

ed
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Sign In Sheet

WBS

County / State

Rig / Well

Were you injured during your
visit?

| Yes

NO

Initial |

Time

| Out

In
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Name (please print)

Date
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Evacuation of General Public

The procedure to be used in alerting nearby persons in the event of any
occurrence that could pose a threat to life or property will be arranged and
completed with public officials in detail, prior to drilling into the hydrogen sulfide
formations.

In the event of an actual emergency, the following steps will be immediately
taken:

1. Penneco Oil Company representative will dispatch sufficient
personnel to immediately warn each resident and transient’s
down-wind within radius of exposure from the well site. Then
warn all residents in the radius of exposure. Additional
evacuation zones may be necessary as the situation warrants.

2. The Penneco Oil Company'’s representative will immediately
notify proper authorities, including the sheriff's office, highway
patrol, and any other public officials as described above and will
enlist their assistance in warning residents and transients in the
calculated radius of exposure.

3. The Penneco Oil Company'’s representative will dispatch
sufficient personnel to divert traffic in the vicinity away from the
potentially dangerous area. A guard to the entrance of the well
site will be posted to monitor essential and non essential traffic.

4, General:

A. The area included within the radius of exposure is
considered to be the zone of maximum potential hazard
from a hydrogen sulfide gas escape. Immediate
evacuation of public areas, in accordance with the
provisions of this contingency plan, is imperative. When
it is determined that conditions exist which create an
additional area (beyond the initial zone of maximum
potential hazard) vuinerable to possible hazard, public
areas in the additional hazardous area will be evacuated
in accordance with the contingency plan.

B. Inthe event of a disaster, after the public areas have
been evacuated and traffic stopped, it is expected that
local civil authorities will have arrived and within a few
hours will have assumed direction of and control of the
public, including all public areas. The Penneco Oil
Company will cooperate with these authorities to the eR H
fullest extent and will exert every effort by careful advic eCeWed
to such authorities to prevent panic or rumors.

MAR 31 204

Office of Oil and Gas

WV Degg. o4 &1\ 264] Brotection
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Penneco Oil Company will dispatch appropriate
management personnel at the disaster site as soon as
possible. The company’s personnel will cooperate with
and provide such information to civil authorities as they
might require.

One of the products of the combustion of hydrogen
sulfide is sulfur dioxide (SO,). Under certain conditions
this gas may be equally as dangerous as H,S. A pump
type detector device, which determines the percent of
SO in air through concentrations in ppm, will be
available. Although normal air movement is sufficient to
dissipate this material to safe levels, the SO, detector
should be utilized to check concentrations in the
proximity of the well once every hour, or as necessary
and the situation warrants. Also, if any low areas are
suspected of having high concentrations, personnel
should be made aware of these areas, and steps should
be taken to determine whether or not these low areas are
hazardous.

Received
MAR 31 2014

Office of Oil and Gas '
WV Dept. of Ervironmaontal Protection
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SAFETY MEETING SCHEDULE
DATE Number Of SAFETY TOPIC DISCUSSED - Batten # 1
Workers
Attended

) ©
Heceived

MAR 31 aou

Office of Oil and Gas

WY Dant. of Friiroprments! "oatecting
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LIST OF EMERGENCY PHONE NUMBERS

Penneco Oil Company

Office Phone

Cell Phone

Penneco Oil Company
6608 Route 2
Delmont, PA. 15626

(724)-468-8232

Penneco Manager:

7 Bill Baughman

(724)-468-8232

(724)-640-5213

Penneco Drill Supervisor:
Shannon Johnson

(412)-784-1927

(412)-657-5619

Drilling Contractor
Phone

Office Phone

Cell

Petty Qilfield Services

Joseph Petty, Principal

(304)-824-3432

Hydrogen Sulfide Safety Technicians

Total Safety US, Inc.
2445 \West Pike Street
Suite 200

Houston, PA 15342

Primary Call #724-745-
1919

Phone: 724-745-1919
Fax; 724-745-6088

H2S RELEASE CALL:

Derek Kaiser

Work Cell: 412-737-3950

Hospitals (911)

Camden Clark Memorial
Hospital

800 Garfield Avenue
Parkersburg, WV. 26101

Main Phone Number
(304)-424-2111

Phone:
(304)-424-2111

:
i

WV Dept. of Environmental Protaction

2ece

ived

MAR 31 2014

Office of Oil and Gas
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Ambulance Services (911)

Life Ambulance Service
3602 E. 7" Street Office Dispatch (304)-485-5433
Parkersburg, WV. 26104

St. Josephs Ambulance
Service Office Dispatch (304)-424-4473
PO Box 33

Parkersburg, WV. 26102

State Police - 911
Local Police - 911
Fire Department - 911

West Virginia State Police | Office Number Phone (304)-420-4600
3828 Staunton Turnpike | (Dispatcher)
Parkersburg, WV. 26104 911

Emergency
Wood County Sheriff Office Number Phone (304)-424-1834
Third floor, One (Dispatcher)
Government Square, 911

Parkersburg, WV. 26104 | Emergency

East Wood Volunteer Fire | Office Number Phone (304)-422-4410
Department
PO Box 6 Emergency 911

Davisville, WV. 26142

State Agencies

West Virginia —

Department of Customer Service Phone (304) 926-0450
Environmental Protection | Chief: James Martin Fax (304) 926-0452

Oil and Gas Management

601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

West Virginia Department

of Environmental Phone Number (304) 926-0499 Ext.
Protection 1227 .
Division of Air Quality Received

601 57" Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

MAR—3——2014

Office of Ol and 2s03/06/2015

WV Dept. of Environmental Protection
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Driving Directions

Batten # 1
LAT / LONG (NAD 27): 39.13584 / 81.68014

DRIVING DIRECTIONS FROM Charleston, WV.

1). Follow signs for I1-64 W/I-77 N and merge onto |-64 W/I-77 N, Continue to
follow 1-77 N, about 44.9 miles.

2). Take Exit 146, take ramp right for WV-2 South / US-33 /west toward
Ravenswood / Silverton, about 0.2 miles.

3). Turn left onto US-33 W/ WV-2, about 2.4 miles.

4). Turn Right onto US-33W/MV-68, about 0.4 miles.

5). Keep straight onto WV-68, about 8.5 miles.

6). Keep left to stay o WV-68, about 9.3 miles.

7). Turn right onto Middle Fork Lee Creek Rd./CR-9/16, about 0.6 miles.
8). Bear right onto Pleasant hill Church Rd./CR-17/2, about 0.7miles.
9). Bear left onto Pleasant home ridge Rd/CR-17/3, about 1.0 miles.

10). Well road will be on the right, travel about 1745 feet to well site.

Received
MAR 31 2014

Office of Ol and Gas ]
WV Dept. of Environmental Protectiort

13 03/06/2015



BATTEN 1
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PROPOSED CASING PLAN AND SETTING DEPTH

DIAMETER HOLE S1ZE SETTING DEPTH GRADE

CONDUCTOR: 20*
SURFACE: 13.375”
(FRESH WATER)
COALFPROTECTION: 9.625"
(NO COAL)}

INTERMEDIATE: 7.00”
PRODUCTION: 4.50"
TD HOLE:

24”

16.0"

12,25%

8.73*

6.25”

30

300°

1,660°

2,245’

as per orders

(+or-5,775%

5,835

0.375 wall, 81.3#, BTC MCS0
1,640# internsal yield, 890,000#
Joint strength, 320# collapse rating

0.330 wall, 48.04, ST&C, H40
pipe, H40 cpl., 1,730# int. yleld
322,0004# joint strength, 740#
collapse rating

0.312 wall, 32.30#, ST&C, H40
plpe K55 cpl., 2,270# internal yleld
254,000/ joint strength 1,370#
collapse rating

0.317 wall, 23.0#, ST&C, J55 pipe
KSS cpl., 4,360/ internal yleld
313,000# joint strength, 3,270#
collapse rating

0.220 wall, 10.5#, ST&C, MAVES
KS5S cpl,, 5,560/ internal yield
140,000# joint strength, 4,250#
collapse rating

Purpose: To drill and complete in the Rose Hill Formation.

Received
MAR 31 2014

Office of Oit and Gas

WV Dept. of Environmental Protecticr
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Geologic Prognosis

| &= 1ol 7T %4

Elovatlon {Graund): 830°, 200° KB
Formotlon Tops:

Rig Lime

Big Injun

Sunhury Shale

Berea

Lo Huron undifl.

Lower Huran

Javn Fin.
Rhinesteeet Sh.
GAS CHECK
Onondaga Ls,
Oriskany Sz,
Helderberg
GAS CHECK
Sallnn
Newburg 81,
MeKenzle
GAS CIHECK
Big Bix §s.
Ttose Hill h,

Total Depth

ESTIMATED LOG

Batten No. I, 47-107-0____
Harris District, YWood County, WV

Depth Thickness Pay/Show
1y 45" =
1758° 462* -
me’ 18
2238* ¥ Poss S
2242 1107 Pass Sg.
3,248
3,349 faay Pois Sg
3638

3,882 kLY
4,267" 193
4450
4460 95" —possSg—— ?
4,556" a0 —pasrSgipay—" €
4,586" 196* -
4.700°
4,781" EXLY -
5317 25" poss Sp/pay
517 298¢ noss S5p 5469
600"
56358 34 poss 5g
5,669 53358

5818

Passible freshwater Mows: Poss @122'

Passble salt water flows: Poss @ 1,388' and 1,587

Logging Program:

Gamma Ray: TD to Surface
Temperature: TD (0 csg, seal
Dual Induction: TD ta esg. seat

Compensaled Density: TD to caslog seat
Sldewall Neutron Porosity: 1D to casing seat

Note: 2,68 Matrlx Denslty from esg seat to top Onondaga, 2,71 gm/em3 lrom Onondaga Top
Fluld Density alr filled hole: 1,00

Othier: Mud Laog: 4,400 to TD

Samples: every 10 fecl from 4450" to 4700% 5,280" (o 5,200

Caslng Program:

Conductor: 20%, 30°, Rango 3, B ronnd, 81,3 Ib,, BTC, 0.375 wall, Gratle MC50 pipe,

Surfce: 13.375%, 300" Range 3, B vound 48,0 1b,, ST&C, 0,330 wall, Grade H40 pipe, 140 epl.

Received
WAR 31 20u

Office of Oil and Gas

WV Dept, of Environmental Protection

15 03/06/2015

NO comMfLeTion
I THEse ZonsS



Conl Pratectlan: 9,625 1,660° Range 3, 8 vound, 32.3 Ih,, ST&C, 0.312 wall, Grade Hé0 ptpe, K55 cpl

Note: No coal present

Interntediate: 7.0, 2,245" Range 3, 8 vound 23.9 I, ST&C, 0,317 wall Grade 355 pipe, K5S cpl

Produciion Caslag: 4 112%, 5,775 Rruge 3, 8 ronnd, 10.5 b, ST&C, 0.22 wali, Grade MAVES pljie, K55 epl.

Tublng: As per orders.
BERVICES:
Cement and Cementing: Unixeors) \Well Services:
Brad Rowley, Englucer
Cell: (814) 952-0126
Offteer (814) 938-2951
Flectric Logging: Wentherforl:
Dave Scmmervliile, Sales Eugineer
Offtce: (724) 354-3050
Cell:  9724) 388-2577
Plpoand Supplles: Melunkin-Red dan Coxporstion:
Buckhannon yard: (304) 472-3565
Indlana OfMce: (724) 3496823
DBon Hudsou; celt (412) 289-2444
Mud Logging: Groszarch Lngglug:
H28 Safoty: Tutel Safety
Derek Kalser: District Manager (724) 745-1919 Gfilce
(413) 737-3950 cell
CONTACTS:
Oll and Gas Inspector: JAMIE STEVENS: (304) 205-7775
Rig Phone:
PENNECO: Qfftee; (224)-468-8232
Bnxi.(724) 468-5230
Mannger: Bl Baughman Offtee: (724) 468-8232

Geologlst: Shannon Johnson

MOUNTAIN V¢
Mike Shaver , President

Cell:  (724) 540-5213

Cell:  (412) 657-5619
Home: (412) 784-1927

Office: (304) 842-6320
Mobile (304) 203-7580
Pagor: (304) 987-7550

lo 101744

Received
MAR 31 2014
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WW -2B
(Rev. 8/10)
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION
1) Well Operator Penneco Qil Company [ 494460033 | Wood | Harris | Lubeck 7.5' ]
Operator ID County District Quadrangle
2) Operator's Well Number: _Batten #1 3) Elevation: _880°
4) Well Type: (a) Oil orGas _ X
(b) If Gas: Production __X__ / Underground Storage
Deep X / Shallow
5) Proposed Target Formation(s). _Rose Hill  Proposed Target Depth: _5835'

6) Proposed Total Depth: _5835_Feet = Fommation at Proposed Total Depth: _Rose Hill

7) Approximate fresh water strata depths:_122"

8) Approximate salt water depths: 1388’ 1587

9) Approximate coal seam depths: __None
10) Approximate void depths,(coal, Karst, other): None

11) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine? _No

12) Describe proposed well work in detail To Drill and Complete in the Rose Hill Formation
13) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM
TYPE  SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS_ CEMENT
Size Grade Weight per ft Eor Drilling Left in Well Fill -up (Cu. Ft.)
Conductor 20" MC-50 81.30# 30 30 CTS
.00#
Fresh Water 13.375" H-40 48 300 300 CTS
Coal 9.625" H-40 32.30# 1660’ 1660’ CTS
Intermediate 7 J-55 23.0# 2245 2245 CTS
10.5# 5835’ 5775 By Rule 35 CSR 4-
Production 4% MAV 65 11')(
Tubing
Liners
Packers: Kind
Sizes
Depths Set

Received
MAR 31 2014

Office of Oil and Gas _
WV Dept. of Environmental Protection 17 03/06/2 015
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FoRM ww 6 3,820
NOTES ON MICHAEL "=~ R LATITUDE 39° 10° 00"
SURVEY SHEPPARD /@//ﬂlﬂl///M/// ., AN
MY J A Y
1. TIES TO WELLS AND CORNERS aRE ! AC'“***/'@\\ o M{lc,ﬂ,ﬂu‘/mﬁ-’ Y
BASED ON GRID NORTH FOR THE wv '™ 421-9.7 § KE'TH ey ROBERT MARTIN 8
STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM NORTH - Bl 20 ACRES# 8
ONE_NAD'27. > MI 1 1
2. TIES TO REFERENCES ARE BASED ON N 35.5 ACRESs 18* LocusT M 2300 il
MAGNETIC NORTH 06/08/11. - I T™ 340-N ShAS -
3. LEASE BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON “ F w
TAKEN FROM DEED BOOK 956 PAGE 182. A a
4. SURFACE OWNER AND ADJQINER S 2
INFORMATION TAKEN FROM THE S R
SSOR AND COUNTY GLERK RECORDS 4" = 2
GF WOOD COUNTY IN JULY, 2013. S S
S. WELL LAT./LONG. (NAD'27) NS = =
ESTABUSHED BY DGPS (SUBMETER &Y g = .
MAPPING GRADE). B S e \ >~
i i 3 e / N
$os GARY R. & \ >
&% MABLL P. BATTEN \ S
N (LIFE ESTATE) S 5
3.03 ACRES#* oo 2
T™ 420-D-1 ~ =

BATTEN LEASE
119 ACRES =
WELL NO. 1

GARY R. BATTEN
115.97 ACRES®
T™M 420-1D
4.25 ACRES*

TM 4200
WELL NO. 1 ©

DARRELL L.
WRIGHT

STATE PLANE 'é%gém uzEs
NORTH ZON. N’AD%?

N. 239,090
£. 1,887,636

UTM (NAD’83)(METERS)

ke pOST, TM430-A
HOUND

REFERENCES

LA?=(N,; 39.13584
LONG=(F) 81.68014

. 4,882,080
B, 441,287

DARRELL L.
WRIGHT
91 ACRES:

%80 %,
1702H s
@ L2
1703H <y,

JAMES N. KEMP
50.75 ACRES®

k‘
PASTURE 12 BLACK LOCUST

M 42041 e &
I~ - A
- ] ~ @
Ly S ~ ey
N\, . - '~
ah -——E:/“\u/l‘rl 'A“,l" X
N s, .
| THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT S 03 - &y ‘%, ~ (+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON UNITED
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY :“ %”.-\-;\QEN %’«,_ STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS.
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL S¢S w2 DATE DECEMBER 27 .20 13
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND sy U2 BATTEN #1
THE REGULATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED S .i No. 877 ;£ OPERATORSWELLNO.
BY THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. T 4 & STATE OF of i o
) s —_ -
P.S. <, %é, NO. 47
677 %, S5} STATE COUNTY
','l (¢]
N A EE 11200 FILENO. __7660P1R2 (346-50 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PROVEN SOURCE — SCALE __1"=S00" DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTICN
OF ELEVATION DGPS (SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE) OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
WELL LIQUID WASTE IF
TYPE: OIL____ GAS_X__ INJECTION____ DISPOSAL "GAS" PRODUCTION_X__ STORAGE DEEP_X__ SHALLOW.
LOCATION .
ELEVATION __8S0' WATERSHED _SOUTH FORK OF LEE CREEK o
DISTRICT __HARRIS COUNTY_WOOD QUADRANGLE LUBECK 7.5 e
=z
SURFACE OWNER _GARY R. BATTEN ACREAGE 115.97% 3
ROYALTY OWNER GARY R. & MABEL P. BATTEN LEASE ACREAGE 1192 £
PROPOSED WORK LEASE NO ]
DRILL X_  CONVERT. DRILL DEEPER REDRILL FRACTURE OR STIMULATE__X___ PLUG OFF OLD
FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION PLUG AND ABANDON____.  CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG. OTHER
PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY) TARGET FORMATION ROSE HILL ﬁ
ESTIMATED DEPTH 5.835' E:
WELL OPERATOR PENNECO OIL COMPANY DESIG AGENT _STERHEN . SCHEMAN
ADDRESS 6608 ROUTE 22 @8 A Y J
;‘ DELMONT, PA 15626 N4V 26507
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BOP Requirements

Description of BOP’s To Be Installed on Each Casing String

Casing String — 20" Casing String — 13.375"
Rotating Head Only BOP Type — Annular

Size - 207 Size — 13.375"

Pressure Rating — 500 psi Pressure Rating — 5000 psi

BOP Type — Double Rams BOP Type — Double Rams

Size — 9.625" Size -7"
Pressure Rating — 10000 psi  Pressure Rating — 10000 psi

BOP Installation and Pressure Testing

1. The 20” Rotating Head will be installed when nippling up on the 20” casing. it will divert returns
to the pit while air drilling this section.

2. The 13.375" BOP stack will be installed when nippling up on the 13.375” casing. The BOP will
be pressure tested using a test plug. The BOP will be tested to a pressure of 250 psi low and
5000 psi high and the annular to 250 psi low and 2500 psi high prior to drilling out 9.625" casing.

3. When the 10000 psi BOP stack is in use, a 10000 psi upper and lower Kelly cock will be
employed. They will be tested when the BOP stack is tested.

WWD&C Standard Operations Guidelines

BOPE configuration and testing will comply with State, Federal, or other governmental
regulations and API RP §3 guidelines including accumulator testing for every well.
Pressure tests shall be performed to the maximum anticipated load.

BOP pressure test shall be five minutes low pressure (200 to 300 psi) followed by five
minutes at a higher pressure.

Acceptance criteria will be less than 1% pressure loss during test period following
stabilization. The rate of change of test pressure must be on a decreasing trend.

In offshore operations and where required by regulation or risk, all pressure tests will be
recorded on a chart. Information detailing what was tested, time, date, and the authority
accepting the test shall be recorded.

Gas is not allowed as a pressure testing fluid.

The Penneco Oil Company Drilling Supervisor will verify all pressure tests of BOP's,
surface lines, seals, casings, and FIT tests. All tests are to be recorded on the IADC and
Penneco daily drilling reports.

Pressure tests on the BOPE should be conducted at least:

1.
2
3.
4

5.

Upon installation or prior to running the BOP subsea (stump test).

After disconnection or repair of any pressure containment seal in the BOP stack, choke
line, choke manifold, or wellhead assembly, but limited to the affected component.

At a frequency defined by regulatory agency, but not to exceed 21 days.

Pressure and function tests, and the results of same, will be recorded on the Penneco
Daily Report.

Deviations to the testing requirements must be approved by the area drilling or
completion manager and in compliance with the necessary regulatory procedures for

non-conformance. .
Received
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Penneco Oil Company Representative — Relief Day Tour Driller
Rig Supervisor Night Tour Driller
Rig Supervisor — Relief Relief Driller

WWD&C Standard Operations Guidelines

Well Control

1.

No o

11.
12.

13.
14,

15.
. When securing a well overnight when working “daylight only” operations, BOPE should

Recording of Significant Drilling Events

Drilling Supervisors, Completion Supervisors, MODU OIM's, Drillers, and Tool Pushers
(including all personnel that may be acting in these capacities) must hold a valid well
control certificate from an accredited IWCF or WellCAP organization.

The working pressure and temperature rating of the BOPE and wellhead will exceed the
maximum anticipated surface pressure and temperature. (Note: MASP to be based on
Modified Chevron Method of calculating gas hydrostatic unless an alternative method is
approved through risk assessment.)

BOPE rubber goods, studs, and nuts will be inspected prior to initial rig up. API ring
gaskets will be inspected anytime API flanged connections are “broken” on onshore
operations and always will be replaced with new gaskets on offshore operations.
Hole-filling and pit monitoring procedures will be established by site supervision for every
rig operation. The established procedures will be documented and approved by Penneco
and the D&C Contractor.

Circulating trip tanks are required for all drilling operations.

Rams must be installed to fit all sizes of drill pipe and work strings in use.

A drill string float valve (ported acceptable) will be installed in all drilling bottom hole
assemblies (BHA's). Similar valves should be considered for well intervention and
completion operations when reverse circulating is not required.

A pressure tested full opening safety valve (FOSV) and opening/closing wrench with
appropriate threads or crossover subs for all connections will be available on the rig floor
at all times.

Accumulator controls will always be left in a power position (i.e. open/closed: not neutral).

. Surface casing, intermediate casing, and liner shoes will have formation integrity tests

(FIT) or leak-off tests (LOT) completed unless risk assessment determines that a shoe
test is not required.

The "hard shut-in procedure” shall be used on all kicks (other than diverter installations).
During drilling operations, slow circulating rates (SCR) should be obtained and recorded
for each mud pump at least after BHA or mud weight changes and 500 feet of formation
drilled.

Drilling BOP space-out and tool joint space-out diagrams shall be posted on the rig floor
at all times.

Flow checks shall be conducted after drilling breaks, prior to tripping, after or during lost
circulation events, pumping out, prior to nippling down BOP's, and any other time when
anomalous pit volume readings are observed. Minimum flow check duration shall be 15
minutes. Pipe rotation during the flow check is recommended.

Diverters will be rigged up to facilitate installation of straight diverter lines.

be closed and locked.
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A detailed record of significant drilling events will be recorded in Penneco Oil
Company'’s well log book. The state inspector will be notified upon any
significant drilling events including the encounter of Hydrogen Sulfide Gas.

Wellhead Assembly

The Christmas tree section is to be designed depending upon the well
completion type (i.e., 7", 4 V2", tubing, or combination thereof).

21 03/06/2015
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WELLHEAD SCHEMATIC

Penneco
Batten # 1

2-1/16 5%
ABLE, CHOKE

E3

i
=)

2-1/16 Su

BE

157
EST

$-1/2 0L D

HANGER, S~22
X 5-1/2

Secondary Seal,
SP
13.375” x 9.625"

Casing Hanger
$-2213.375"x
9.625”

%g

13.375” Casing

9.625” Casing -

7" Casing
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Penneco
Batten # 1

5-1/8 10M

1-13/16 10M
_\

5-1/2 BRL D /

Casing Hanger 7x4.5”

Secondary Seal,
SP
13.375 x 9.625”

Casing Hanger
$-2213.375" x
9.625”

9.625 Casing

7’ Casing

45" Casing
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Well Flaring and Killing Operations

Penneco
Propesed Blowout Preventer Schematic
Gattenal
Grant County, West Virginia

13.375" 5000 psi annuter Bl

13.375" 5000 pst Ram-type Blowout

13.375° 5000 pst Ram-type Bl (>

13.375" 5000 psi flow Tee
Appreeats groond hevel

13.375" S000 psl x 9.625" Casing head
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